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UNIT Model Part No. UNIT Model Part No. UNIT Model Part No.
----

Battery ... GT7A - Lamps-continued Miscellaneous knobs:
(Alternative) GLT7A - Number plate illumination 467-2 53093E Air strangler ... - 325882

Coil. ignition ,.. ,.. QI2 45020A Reflex reflector ... RER5 57075B Starter control - 325683
Later (Van and 'Countryman') LAI2 45053A Side ... 516 52182D Trafficators ... SF80 54044D

Stop tail 488 53178E Windshield wipers:
Control box ... RB106-1 37138D Starting motor M35G-1 25022F Motor ... CRTI4 75230A
Distributor DM2P4 40299E Steering column control CC5 32915A Wheel box - 72592K
Fuse box ... ... ... SF6 033240 Switches: Arm, right hand drive
Generator .. , .., .. , C39PV-2 22258D Heater fan PS6 31465A (2- and 4-door) - 737628
Horn .. , ... .. . HFI235 069213 Ignition. S45 31403B Arm, right hand drive
Lamps: Lighting ... CRS3 34092A (Van and 'Countryman') ... - 737762

Panel ... PS6 31342A Arm, left hand drive
Head Starting motor ST19-2 76423A (2- and 4-door) ... - 737629

Home and Export, dip left ... F700 51336A Coupling - 764428 Arm, left hand drive
Export, dip right F700 51337A Stop lamp HL2 31440A (Van and 'Countryman') ... - 737763
Export Europe (noc France) F700 51339A Trafficator 8SA 3 I490A Blade (2- and 4-door) ... - 727759
Export France ... ... F700EF 5134IA I Windshield wiper PS6 31345A Blade (Van and 'Countryman') - 727803

A40 'Cambridge' 1200c.c, (GS5) and A50 'Cambridge' 1500c.c, (HS5)

l
t.I

Battery", ... ... GT7A - Lam ps-continued Switches-continued
(Alternative) GT9A - Lens, decorative, front Panel .. , PS7-2 31419A

Coil, ignition QI2 45020A (when trafficators are fitted) - 57424S Knob ... - 318368
Control box RB106-1 37138D Lens, decorative, rear Starting motor ... ST19-2 76423ADistributor (A40 GS5) DM2P4 40452B (when trafficators are fitted) - 574260 Coupling - 764428
Distributor (A50 HS5) ... DM2P4 404270 Number plate illumination L534 53348B Trafficator SC82 31464D
Flasher unit ... ... FL3 35003A Side 516 52182D Windshield wiper ... PS7-2 31419A
Fuse box .,' ... SF6 033240 Bracket - 573635 Knob ... - 318369
Generator ... C39PV-2 22258D Base, seating - 573636
Horn-High note HFI748 700710 Stop tail and reflex L551 53332B Miscellaneous knobs:

Low note, HFI748 70063D
Starting motor M35G-1 25022F Starter control ... ... - 326729High note (Iar er-) WT61B 69047A ...

Choke control. - 326728
Low note (later) . WT618 69046A Steering column control CC3 32919B ..... , ...

Lamps:
Switches:

Tr-afficator-s ... ... SF80 54044D
Flasher, front 539 52213A
Flasher, rear 538 53333A Dipper. ... ... FS22-1 31284A Windshield wipers:
Head Flasher ... SC82 31530A Motor ... DR2 75251A

Home and Export, dip left." F700 51515F Heater fan PS7-2 31419A Wheelbox - 72665A
Export, dip right F700 51516H Knob .. - 318370 Arm, right han'd' driv~" - 741294
Export Europe (not France) F700 51517F Lighting and ignition ... PRS3 31516A Arm, left hand drive. - 741295
Export France ... F700EF 51518F Knob. ... - 316449 Blade ... .. . - 738734

A40 Van (GV5), Pick-up Truck (GQU5) and 'Countryman' (GP5)

Battery GT7A - Lamps, Head--continued Switches-continued
Bulb holder, panel light Export, dip right F700 51345D Lighting and ignition. ... PRS3 3 I270A

(Van and Pick-up Truck) PL37 39013A Export Europe (not France) F700 51346B Knob ... .. , - 316285
Coil, ignition ... ... .. , QI2 45020A Export France ... F700EF 51411A Panel ... PS6 31342A
Control box ... ..' RB106-1 37138D Reflex reflector ... RER5 57052A Starting motor ST19-2 76423A
Distributor DM2P4 40452B Side 489 52139B Coupling - 764428
Fuse box ... SF6 033240 Stop tail and number plate Windshield wiper ... PS6 31345A
Generator ... C39PV-2 22258D illumination ... ST51 53060A Trafficators SF80 54045D
Horn (Van and Pick-up Truck) .. HFI235 069213 Starting motor M35G-1 25022F Windshield wipers:
Horn, low note ('Countryman') WT614 69011J Steering column control CC3 32853F Motor ... CRTI4 75145A
Horn, high note ('Countryman') WT614 69012J Switches: Wheel box - 72662A
Lamps: Dipper. ... .. , ... FS22-1 31372A Arm, right hand drive - 737444

Head Heater fan ... ,.. ... PS7-1 312010 Arm, left hand drive , .. .. . - 737445
Home and Export, dip left, .. F700 51344B Knob ... .. ' ... - 316224 Blade ... .. , - 727802

I
I
\

A70 'Hereford' Saloon (BS3), 'Countryman' (BW4) and Pick-up Truck (BK3)

Ammeter.
Battery
Coil, ignition
Control box
Distributor
Fuse box ."
Generator
Horn-High note

Low note ..
Horn relay

Lamps:
Head

Home and Export, dip left '"
Export, dip r-ight ... '"
Export Europe (not France)
Export France ...

Number plate illumination
(Saloon BS3)..

CZU55
GTIIA
B12-1
RB106-1
DM2P4
SF6
C45PV-5
WT614
WT614
SB40-1

F700
F700
F700
F700EF

45012B
37139E
40295E
033240
22483A
69012J
69011J
33135B

BW4

PSI6

31115A
317332
31113A
316478
325744
3710lB
54044D

54045D

304994
318874
39020B

75150A
72592K
737529
737581
738724

36140A Lamps-continued
Number plate illumination

('Countryman' BW4 and
Pick-up Truck BK3)

Reflex reflector
Side
Stop tail

Mirror
Starting motor
Steering column control

Switches:
Dipper ...
Heater fan

Knob ...
Lighting and ignition

Knob .
Panel .

Knob
Solenoid, starting motor , ..

467-2
RER5
516
488
583-92A
M418G
CC2

TB6
SF80

SF80

51336A
51337A
51339A
51341A

FS22-1
PS7-1

53101 E
57052A
52182D
53178E
62043A
25521D
32854J

Switches-continued
Solenoid operating

Knob ...
Windshield wiper

Knob.
Choke control knob .

Terminal block .
Tr-afflcacors (Saloon BS3)
Trafficators ('Countryman'

and Pick-up Truck BK3)
Warning lights:

Ignition ...
Main beam
Bulb holder

Windshield wipers:
Motor ".
Wheelbox
Arm, right hand drive
Arm, left hand drive,.
Blade

SS8

PRS2

31372A
3120lD
316224
31194D
316286
31113A
316478
76411E

CRTI4

PS16

467-2 53093E ST950

A90 'Westminster' (BS4)

Battery ... ... ... GT9A - Lamps, Head-continued Switches-continued
Coil ignition ... .., B12-1 45012B Export Europe (not France) F700 51517F Panel .. . ... PS7-2 31498A

(Later) ... HAI2 45054A Export France .., ... F700EF 51S18F Knob. - 318368
Control box ... RB106-1 37139E Lens, decorative, front Solenoid, starting motor ST950 7641 lE

(Later) ... ... RB106-2 37183A (when trafficators are fitted) - 574245 Solenoid operating SS9 31510A
Distributor ... .., DM6 40442A Lens, decorative, rear Knob ... , .. ... ... - 31737S

(Special orders) ... DM6 40470A (when trafficators are fitted) - 574260 Trafficator ... SC82 31464D
Flasher unit ... FL3 35003A Number plate illumination ... L534 53346B Windshield wiper ... PS7-2 31498A
Fuse box ... ... ... ... SF6 033240 Side .. , .. . 516 52214E Knob ... .. . .. , - 318369
Generator .. ' ... C45PV-5 22483A Stop tail and reflex .. , ... L551 53332B Miscellaneous knobs:
Horn-High note .. , WT618 69047A Starti ng motor M418G 25521 D Choke control - 326728

Low note .. ... WT618 69046A Steering column control ... CC3 32946D
Trafficators SF80 54044DSwitches: ...

Lamps: Dipper. FS22-1 31284A Windshield wipers:
Flasher, front ... 539 52213A Flasher . ... SC82 31530A Motor ... .. . DR2 75251A
Flasher, rear ... .., 538 53333A Heater fan PS7-2 3 I498A Wheel box ... - 72665A
Head Knob ... ... - 318370 Arm, right hand drive - 745080

Home and Export, dip left ... F700 51515F Lighting and ignition. .. , PRS3 31516A Arm, left hand drive ... .. , - 745081
Export, dip right ... F700 51516H Knob. ... ... .., - 316449 Blade ... .. , ... .. , - 738734
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Healey'IOO'
EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATIONS iUNIT Model Part No. UNIT Model Part No. UNIT Model Part No.----

Battery ... ... ... SLGIIE - Lamps, Head-continued Switches-continued
Coil. ignition ... ... B12-1 45012B Export Europe (not France) F700 51339A Overdrive control ... .. , 2TS 31452A
Control box ... RB106-1 37139E Export France ... F700EF 51341A Panel ... ... ... lOP 31140A
Distributor ... ... ... DM2P4 40320B Reflex reflector ... ... RER5 57052A Solenoid, starting motor ... ST950 76411 E
Flasher unit ... FL3 35003A Side ... ... ... 4BB 52162B Solenoid operating ... SS5 31318A
Flasher relay ... ... DBIO 33117A StOP tail ... 488 5317BE Transmission gear solenoid ... TGSI 76505A
Fuse box SF6 033240 Starting motor ... M41BG 25521 D Rotary throttle ... ... RTSI 31402A
Generator ... ... C45PV-5 224B3A Steering column control ... CCI 3291BA Windshield wiper ... ... PS7-2 31431A
Horn-High note ... HFI748 70071D Switches: Knob ... ... ... .. . - 317530

Low note .. ... HFI74B 700630 Battery master ... ST330 76605B Trafficators 5F80 54044D
Lamps:

Centrifugal, overdrive ... OCSI 76108A Warning light, ignition ... ... - 39020A
Dipper ... ... .. . FS22-1 31372A

Driving ... ... SLR576 55132B Interrupter, overdrive .. . SSIO-I 31077E Windshield wipers:
Fog ... ... ... SFT575 55128B Heater fan ... CHRI 78261B Motor .. . ... CRTI5 75144A
Head Knob. ... ... ... - 768473 Wheel box - 72629D

Home and Export, dip left ... F700 51336A Ignition. ... S45 31403B Arm. right hand drive ... - 737570
Export, dip right ... ... F700 51337A lighting ... ... .. . PPGI 3 I432A Arm. left hand drive. .. . - 737571
Export U.S.A. ... F700 51509A Knob ... ... ... - 316129 Blade .. . ... ... - 738724

'Princess' long wheel base Saloon (DS6) and Limousine (DM4), short wheel base Saloon (DS5) and Touring Limousine (DM5)
Ammeter ...
Battery
Coil, ignition
Control box
Distributor
Flasher unit
Flasher relay
Fuse box .,.
Generator
Horn-High note

Low note.
Horn relay .
Junction box .

Lamps:
Bonnet ...
Courtesy (long wheel base

models) .
Fog .
Flasher, front ,.. ...
Head

Home and Export, dip left ..
Home. non-dip ... . ..
Export, dip right
Export Europe (not France)
Export France ...

::: I
CZU55
SLTI5E
B12-1
RB106-1
DVX6A
FU
DBIO
SF6
C45PV-5
WT29
WT29
SB40-1
6J

36185A

45012B
37139E
40147H
35003A
33117A
033240
22483A
69022A
69021A
33116B
78266B

39006A

52139B
55055D
52256A

51054A
51055A

A51054A
B510S4A
51056A

Lam ps-continued
Map reading
Number plate illumination
Reverse (later)
Stop tail and reflex (later) ...
Stop tail and reverse.

Mirror (long wheel base models)
Mirror (short wheel base models)
Panel light adaptor . ..
Starting motor .
Steering column control

(Left hand drive) ...
Switches:

Dipper .
Fog .

Knob.
Heater, dash

Knob ...
Heater, under seat

(DM4 Limousine) ".
Lighting and ignition.

Knob... . ..
Map reading light .. ,

Knob... ...
Panel , ..

Knob ...

PIL
296
464
L551
464
573
573A
PU4
M45G
CC2
CC2

FS22-1
PPG2

39006A
53100A
53128E
53384B
53202A
62047A
62060A
39010A
26043A
32747N
32776K

31372A
31114E
316512
31113A
316512

78203B
31194D
316511
31201D
318382
7823BB
316509

Sw itch es-continued
Reading lamp

Knob.
Reverse lamp
Solenoid, starting motor
Solenoid operating

Knob. .
Stop lamp . ..

Spring, left hand drive
Spring, right hand drive ...

Windshield wiper ...
Knob... . ..

Knob, air strangler
Terminal block
Warning light, holder
Warning light, main beam
Windshield wipers:

Motor ...,
Wheelbox ...
Arm, right hand drive:

Passenger side .
Driver's side .

Arm, left hand drive:
Passenger side
Driver's side

Blade... ...

PS 16

SSIO-I
ST9S0
SS8

31113A
316512
31077E
76411E
31115A
316512
31281B
315726
315723
31302D
316510
326724
37101 B
304994
318534

75188F
72647B

741295
741294

741294
741295
741680

PIL

489
SFT700S
L539

PF770
PF770
PF770
PF770
PF770EF

PSI6

CHRI
PRS2

P57-1

CHRI

54C

PRS5

TB6

WL4

DRI

Ambulance (DAI) and Hearse (OH I)
Ammeter... ... .
Battery... .., .
Bulbholder, reading and panel light
Coil, ignition .
Control box .
Distributor .
Generator ,.....
Horn-High note •.. . ..

Low note. •.. ...
Lamps:

Fog
Head

Home, dip left
Home, non-dip
Export, dip left and dip right
Export U.S.A.
Export Europe (not France)
Export France ... ...

Map reading
Number plate illumination:

(Ambulance) ... ...
Number plate illumination:

(Hearse) ... ...

BMII
STXTI9E
PU4
B12-1
RF95-2
DM6
C45PV-5
WT29
WT29

FT58

PIOO
PIOO
PIOO
PIOO
PIOO
PIOOEF
PIL

296

474

36053B

39010A
45012B
37076E
40308D
22483A
69022A
69021A

55044A

50532A
50533A
50502A
50773B
50502A
50820A
39006A

53100A

53109A

Lam ps-continued
Reverse and number plate

illumination (Ambulance) .
Side .. , .,' ... . ..
Stop tail and number plate

illumination (Ambulance) .
Stop rail and reflex ". .

Mirror .
Starting motor .
Steering column control

(Left hand drive) ...
Switches:

Dipper.
Door pillar ".
Heater fan

Knob.
Ignition.
Interior light ".
Lighting

Knob .
Panel .

Knob ..

476
S463

476
464
57S-85
M45G
CC2
CC2

31372A
359216
31113A
315104
31287A
31275A
31114E
315206
31113A
315104

Switches-continued
Reading lamp ...

Knob... ."
Reverse lamp
Solenoid, starting motor
Solenoid operating

Knob... .
Stop lamp ...

Spring, left hand drive
(Ambulance)

Spring, right hand drive
Terminal block ...
Tr-afflcator-s

Warning lights:
Bulb Holder (Ambulance)
Ignition and main beam

Windshield wipers:
Motor
Wheel box
Control box
Arm ...
Blade

53116A
52112A

53117A
53198B
62015A
26043A
32837F
32838F

FS22-1
8
PSI6

S45
PS9
PPG2

PS 16

Taxi (FX3) Petrol and (BMC) 2.2 litre Diesel and Hire Car (FLI) Petrol and (BMC) 2.2 litre Diesel

PSI6

75151A
72662A
72606A
737481
737482

SSIO-I
ST950
SS8

31113A
31SI04
31077E
7641 lE
31115A
317308
312BIB

315726
315723
3710lB
54041 A

54C

TB6
SF40N

WL4
39020A
318534

CRTII

Ammeter ... ... .. . CZU20 36137B Lamps-continued Switches-continued
Battery (Petrol) ... ... ... SLTI5E - Number plate illumination ... 467-2 53101 E Panel .. . ... ... PS7-1 3120lD
Battery (Diesel) ... ... ... MTI9E - Side (Taxi) ... LDI09 52105A Knob ... ... - 314026
Coil, ignition (Petrol) ... QI2 45020A Side (Hire Car) ... LDI09A 52040A Solenoid, starting motor ... ST950 76411E
Control box ... RF95-2 37076E Stop tail 488 53178E Solenoid operating ... ... SS5 31071A
Distributor (Petrol) ... ... DM2P4 40321 F Stop tail and number plate Stop lamp ... 54C 31281B
Flasher unit ... FL3 35007A illumination ... ST51 53060A Spring - 315726
Fuse box SF4 37137A Mirror (Hire Car) 160-UMB2 620128 Windshield wiper (Taxi) PS7-1 31201D
Fuse box (Diesel, later) ... SF5-2 37209A Starting motor (Petrol) ... M418G 25S21 D Knob. ... - 316243
Generator C4SPV-5 22483A Starting motor (Diesel) . M4SG 26116A Tr-afficaror's ... SF34N 54039A
Horn-High note (Hire Car) ... WT614 69012J

Steering column control:
Warning light, ignition WU-I 38013B

Low note (Hire Car) WT614 6901lJ Windshield wipers:
Horn (Taxi) WT614 69040A (Taxi) ... ... CCI 32709F Motor (Taxi) CRTI2 75150A... ...

(Hire Car) CCI 32709FJunction box 4J 78264B . Motor (Hire Car) CRTI6 75150A
Lamps: (Hire Car, left hand drive) ... CCI 32817J Wheel box (Taxi) - 72632A

Fog ... ... SFT57S 55029E Switches: Wheelbox(HireCar)with switch - 72560K
Flasher, roof ... ... 559 53411A Dipper (Taxi) ... ... FS22 31372A Wheel box (Hire car) less switch - 72603E
Head Fog ... ... PS7-1 3120lD Control box (Hire Car) - 72602A

Home, dip left ... MLI43 51644A Knob ... ... - 314403 Arm - 735072
Home, non-dip ... MLl43 51645A lighting and ignition or main PLC6 34002D Blade ... - 727R03

'Champ' Civilian
Ammeter ... ... ... ... CZU34 36~99F Lamps, Head-continued

I
I

Switches-continued
Battery ... ... GTIIA - Export, dip right... '" F700 51469A Panel ... .. . ... .. . PS6 3 I342A
Coil, ignition ... ... B12-1 45012B Export Europe (not France) F700 5 I470A Starting motor ... .. . ST I9-2 76423A
Control box ... ... ... RB106-1 37139E Export France ... F700EF 51471A Coupling ... - 764428
Distributor ... ... ... DM2P4 40386A Number plate illumination ... 467-2 53101 E Miscellaneous knobs:
Fuse box ... ... ... SF6 033240 Reflex reflector ... .. . RER3 57044A Starter control ... - 325883
Generator ... C45PV-5 22483A Side ... ... LDI09 52105A Choke control. ... ... - 325882
Horn ... HFI235 069213 Stop tail ... 488 53178E

Warning light holder 304994Horn push"~nd dipper' s~;.;itch ... HD77 31325A Starting motor ... M45G 26061A ... ... -
Junction box ... ... ... 4J 78264B

Switches:
Windshield wipers:

Lamps: Motor ... ... ... ... <:WI 75198A
Head Lighting and ignition ... ... PRS3 31270A Arm ... .. . ... ... - 735055

Home and Export, dip left ... F700 51468A Knob ... ... ... ... - 316285 Blade ... ... ... ... - 727802
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i Coach (CXB) se~, ~ UI P MEN T
SPECIFICATIONS

UNIT Model I Part No. UNIT Model Part No. UNIT Model Part No.

Battery (Petrol) ... ... STWDI7E - Lamps: Switches:
Battery (Diesel) LMXBEWTI7E Head lighting and ignition or main PRS3 3 I270A
Coil. ignition (Petrel) QI2 45020A Home and Export, dip left ... F700 51344B Knob. ... ... - 3162B5
Coil, ignition (Later) ... ... LAI2 45053A Export, dip right F700 51345D Panel ... ... ... PS6 3 I276A
Control box C.A.V. - Export Europe (not France) F700 51346B Solenoid, starting motor ST950 764IIE
Distri b utor- (Petrol) DM6 40327B Export France ... F7DOEF 51411;\ Solenoid operating ... SS5 31071A
Fuse box SF4 37137A Side LDI09 52105A Stop lamp 54C 312BI B
Fuse box (Diesel, later) . C.A.V. - Stop tail and number plate Spring - 315746
Generator C.A.V. - illumination. ST3BC 53063A Windshield wipers:
Horn ... ... HF 1235 069213

Starting motor (Petrol) M45G 26043A
Motor ... ... CWI 75130A

Horn push and dipper switch ... HD77 31324A ... ... Arm ... ... - 735055
Junction box ... ... ... 4J 7B264B Starting motor (Diesel). C.A.V. - Blade ... ... ... .. . - 727B02

I and I~ ton Van

Battery ... ... GTIIA - Lamps-continued

I
Switches-continued

Bulb holder, panel ... ... PL31 39007A Number plate illumination 467-2 53101 E Stop lamp HL2 310B2D
Coil, ignition ... ... QI2 45020A Reflex reflector ... RER5 57052A Windshield wiper ... PS7-2 31434B
Control box ... ... ... RB106-1 3713BD Side L539 52274A Knob . - 3163BB
Distributor DM2P4 40321 F

...
I

... ...... ... ... Stop tail 4BB 5317BE SuppressorFuse box ... .. SF6 033239
... ,.. ... .. ... WS5 78106A

Generator ... ... C39PV-2 22258D Starting motor ... ... ... M45G 26043A Warning light, ignition .. WL3-1 38049A
Horn ". .. .., ... HFI235 069213 Switches:
Horn push and dipper switch ... 17 31442A Windshield wipers:
Junction box ... ... 2J 7B265B Lighting and ignition. ... PRS3 3 I270A Motor ... .. . CRTI5 75146A
Lamps: Knob. ... - 312BI3 Wheelbox ... ... - 72624A

Head Starting motor ... ... ST19-2 76423A Arm ... ... - 736411
Home, dip left ... F700 51515F

i Coupling ... ... ... - 76442B Blade ... ... .., ... - 7416BO

It ton 4x 4 Cargo Truck (Civilian)

Ammeter. ... ... ... CZU34 36099F Lamps: Switches-continued
Battery ... ... .. . GTIIA - Head Lighting and ignition. PRS3 31270A
Bulb holder, panel ... ... PL34 39020A Home and Export, dip left ... F700 51344B Knob (Lighting) - 3162B5

Coil, Ig nltlon B12-1 45012B Number plate illumination 467-2 5310 I E
Knob (Ignition) - 316434... ... ... ... Panel PS6 31342A

Control box RBI06S-1 37166D Reflex reflector (Red) RER3 57044A
... ... ...

... ... ... ... Solenoid, starting motor ... ST950 76411 E
Distributor DM6 4030BD Reflex reflector (Amber) ... RER3 57045A Solenoid operating ... 5S5 31071A... ... ...

Side ... ... LDI09 52105A Suppressor (Ignition) WS6 7BIIOAFuse box SF6 033240 ...... ... ... Stop tail ... ... ... 4BB 5317BE Suppressor (Wiper) WSIO 7BI17A...
Generator ... ... ... C45PV-5 22470H Starting motor ... ... ... M45G 26043A Warning light, holder .. . - 304994
Horn ... ... ... HFI74B 06944B Switches:

Bulb ... ... - 987
Horn push and dipper switch HD77 31324A Windshield wipers:

Inspection sockets 3B605A
Convoy light ... ... PS6 3 I276A Motor ... ... ...

I
CWI 7516BA... ... - Heater fan ... ... CHRI 7B239A Arm ... ... ... ... - 735096

Junction box ... ... 4J 7B264B Knob. ... - 76B473 Blade ... ... ... .. . - 727B02

2 and 5 ton Petrol Tanker

Ammeter ... CZU34 36099F Lamps-continued Switches-continued
Battery GTIIA Reflex reflector (Red) RER3 57044A Heater fan CHRI 7B239A
Coli, ignition QI2 45021A Reflex reflector (Amber) RER3 57045A Knob ... 76B473
Control box RF95-2 37065E Side L-S-O 52034A Lighting and Ignition ... PRS3 31270A
Distributor DUH6A 40339E Stop tail AT202 53437A Knob ... 3162B5
Fuse box ... C.A.V. Tail (alternative) AT202 53436A Solenoid, starting motor ST950 764220
Generator C45PV-5 22461B Tail and number plate Sol enoid operarl ng SS5 31071A
Horn HFI235 069213 illumination ... AT201 L 53041 B Stop lamp 54C 312BIB-
Horn push HPI9L 76205A Tail and number plate Spring 315746
Junction box 4J 7B264B illumination (later) ... AT202 53417A Warning light, holder 304994
Lamps: Starting motor ... M45G 26066A

Windshield wipers:Dash D20-2 63000A
Head Switches: Motor CWI 75 I 30A

Home and Export, dip left ... F70D 5125BB Master battery C.A.V. Arm 735096
Export, dip right ... F700 51259B Dipper ... MS6 31336A Blade 727B02

2 and 3 ton Truck Series 11(Petrol and BMC Diesel) and 5 ton Truck Series 11(Petrol and Perkins P6 Diesel)

Ammeter. .
Battery (Petrol) .
Battery (2 and 3 ton Diesel) .
Battery (5 ton Diesel) .
Coil, ignition (Petrol)... . ..
Coil, ignition(Petrol, later) ...
Coil, ignition (Petrol, high speed)
Control box (l and 3 ton Diesel)
Control box (2 and 3 ton Petrol

and 5 ton Petrol and Diesel) .
Distributor (Petrol) .
Distributor (Petrol, high speed)
Fuse box... ... ... ...
Generator (2 and 3 ton Petrol and

5 ton Petrol and Diesel) .
Generator (2 and 3 ton Diesel) .

CZU34 I 36099F
GTIIA -
MTI9E -
LMXBEWTI7E
QI2 45020A
LAI2 45053A
B12-1 45012B
RB106-1 3713BD

HFI235
HD77 CHRI

37139E
40307E
4030BD
033240

224B3A
2225BD

069213
31324A

Switches:
Heater fan . ..

Knob... . ..
Lighting and ignition or main

Knob... ... ... .
Solenoid, starting motor .
Solenoid operating .
Starting motor (5 ton Diesel)
Stop lamp ...

Spring . ..
Warning light, holder... ...

PRS3

7B239A
76B473
31270A
3 I62B5
76411E
31071A

r,
RB106-1
DM6
DM6
SF6

C45PV-5
C39PV-2

Horn ... ...
Horn push and dipper switch
Lamps:

Head
Home and Export, dip left .
Export, dip right .
Export Europe (not France)
Export France ... .

Number plate illumination .
Reflex reflector (Red) .
Reflex reflector (Amber) .
Side ... .
Stop tail .

Mirror ... ... .
Starting motor (Petrol) .
Starting motor(2and 3 ton Diesel)
Starting motor (5 ton Diesel) ...

F700
F700
F700
F700EF
467-2
RER3
RER3
LDI09A
4BB
540
M45G
M45G
C.A.V.

51344B
51345D
51346B
51411A
53101 E
57044A
57045A
52105A
5317BE
62521A
26043A
26109D

ST950
SS5
C.A.V.
54C 312BIB

315746
304994

Windshield wipers:
Motor... .
Arm ... .
Blade... . ..

CWI 75130A
735096
727B02
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GENERATORS

~r~
227~05 238061

.~~
228159 238062

Bushing
227818

AlO. A40 and A50 A70, A90, Austin-Healey 1100',
(all models). 'Princess' (all models),

It ton 4x4 2 and 5 tonGENERATORS I and It ton Vans and Ambulance, Hearse, Hire Car,
2 and l ton B.M.C. Diesel Taxi, 'Champ'-(Civilian) and 'Cargo' Truck Petrol Tanker

Trucks 2. land 5 ton Trucks (Petrol)

Part No. ... ... ... ... 22258D 22483A 22470H 22461B
Model ... . .. ... ... C39PV-2 C45PV-5 C45PV-5 C45PV-5
Type ... ... ... '" ... L-O L-O BN215 BNI93
Detailed Parts

§Cover band ... ... ... ... 227627 227015 227015 227015
Screw. cover band fixing ... 127580 127580 127580 127580
Nut, cover band fixing screw ... 169160 169160 169160 169160

§Brushes, set ... ... ... ... 227305 238061 238061 238061
§Bracket or frame, commutator end 227702 239264 239341 239273
§ Bushing, bearing ... ... ... 227818 239263 239263 239263
§ Oiler .., ... ... ... 227914 239368 239368 239368
§ Springs, set. brush tension ... 228159 238062 238062 238062
§Bearing ... ... ... ... 189307 189308 189308 189308
§Bracket or frame, drive end ... 227698 239012 239012 239012

Plate, bearing ... ... ... 220202 238396 238396 238396
Washer, dished ... ... ... 220421 238564 238564 238564
Washer, corrugated ... ... 158730 238565 238565 238565

Bolt, lug ... ... ... ... 112557 112557 112557 112557
§Nut, shaft .. , ... ... ... 180740 180620 180620 180620
§Armature ... ... ... ... 227693 239188 239188 239188
§Field coils ... ... ... ... 227291 238820 238820 239169
§Terminal assembly ... '" ... 227625 227625 227625 239087
Insulating tube (I yard) ... ... 857692 857692 857692 857692

§Bolt, through ... ... ... 228336 238521 238521 238521
§Su nd ry parts, set ... ... 227726 239024 239024 239024

227015
227627

180620
180740

0:)
227914
239368

oooo~
OOOOO~
00<500
000'11°0~~\\\~~~
227726
239024

238396
220202 o

227702

O/~'\t I ' \"
\!~.

'.: . ,
220421
238564

158730
238565

i

112557 0;1
227625

239264
239341
239273

228336 (6r')
238521 (7n

857692 (1 Yard Length)

227291
,238820
239169 227693

239188

§ Recommended spares (or stock.
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i DISTRIBUTORS AND IGNITION COILS

MODEL
DM2P4

Cap
418857

408913

Unit

Clip
496041

418871

Nut
410600

Dog
410601
422213 ---~'l&'

MODEL DM6

MODEL
DUH6A

Vacuum
Unit

Lubricator
419525

,,000°1
000 t

1
419644
419645
400843

MODEL DVX6A

418861

406469

45053A
45054A

Nut
408120

45012B
45020A
45021 A

\

A30
Models

40299E
DM2P4
BN214

421191
415087

418871

418856
400051
420196
420302
418650
420178
-496043
496042
419882

418623
418933
418935
418946
418664

496076
416146/5
418707
418321
421153
419087
421825
419086
419832

419430
496041

410601
419644

45020A
QI2

45053A
LAI2

408120
185015

166043
188330
131023

A40
Models

404528
DM2P4

BN

ASO
Models

40427D
DM2P4
BN240

A70
Models

40295E
DM2P4
BN208

A90 'Westminster' (854)

40442A
DM6
A209

40470A
DM6

A209-1

Healey
'lOO'

40320B
DM2P4
BN216

Detailed Parts
§Clamping plate __. . ..

Screw, clamping ...
§Nut, micrometer adjusting
§Details set, micrometer
§Bracket, vacuum unit ."
§Actuating lever . ..
§Cap ...
§ Nut, knurled .
§ Brush and spring .
§Rotor arm ...
§Contact set ... . ..
§Condenser . ..
§Plate, contact breaker base .

Plate, contact breaker bearing .
Spring, star ...
Circllp, base fixing ...

§Terminal pin ... . ."
Bush, insulating (L.T. terminal) ...
Insulating piece (L.T. terminal) ..
Bush, insulating ... . ..
Insulating piece .

§Lead, low tension connector .
§Lead, earth ... ... . ..
§Housing, micrometer ...

Terminal details, housing ..•
§Cam ... ... . ..
§Springs, set, auto-advance ...
§Toggle ... . .•
§Weight assembly... _.. . ..
§5haft and action plate .

Nut, knurled, vacuum adjusting .
Spring, ratchet . ..
Spring, return . ..

§Vacuum unit .
§Bearing . ..
§Bushing . ..
§Clip, cap retaining
§Lubricator ...
§Dog, d rivi ng
§Sundry parts, set ...

§COIL, IGNITION
Part No. . ..
Model... ... . ..
Part No. (later fitment) .. , ...
Model... ... . ..

§Nut, moulded . ..
§Washer, split, cable end... ."

Nut, switch and contact breaker
terminals .. ' .,.

Washer, shakeproof ...
Washer, plain ... . ..

421191
415087

418871

418856
400051
420196
420302
418650
420178
496043
496042
419882

418623
418933
418935
418946
418664

496076
421386/5
419149
418321
421629
419087
421825
419086
420278

419430
496041

410601
419644

45020A
QI2

408120
185015

166043
188330
131023

421191
415087

418871

418856
400051
420196
420302
418650
420178
496043
496042
419882

418623
418933
418935
418946
418664

496076
422243/5
418707
418321
421153
419087
421825
419086
420537

419430
496041

410601
419644

45020A
QI2

408120
185015

166043
188330
131023

421191
415087

418865
410600
418856
400051
420196
420302
418650
420178
496043
496042
419882

418623
418933
418935
418946
418664

496076
408382/5
418707
418321
419669
419087
421825
419086
419738

419430
496041

419644

45012B
B12-1

408120
185015

166043
188330
131023

421191
415087

418861

418856
418726
420197
421487
419980
420375
496058
496059
407019
408927
405319
419950

419021
419023

496074
421851
418707
418321
421321
419087
421825
419086
419786

496041
419525
422223
419645

45012B
B12-1

45054A
HAI2

408120
185015

166043
188330
131023

Special Orders
421191
415087

418861

418856
418726
420197
421487
419980
420375
496058
496059
407019
408927
405319
419950

419021
419023

496074
416055/5
418707
418321
418330
419087
421825
419086
419681

496041
419525
410601
419645

421191
415087

418865
410600
418856
400051
420196
420302
418650
420178
496043
496042
419882

418623
418933
418935
418946
418664

496076
416155/5
418707
418321
419668
419087
421825
419086
420006

419430
496041

419644

45012B
812-1

408120
185015

166043
188330
131023

Part No ..
Model
Type

§ Recommended spares for stock.
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DISTRIBUTORS AND IGNITION COILS

-404435-418856
400051

it
Auto Advance

Springs•••410033/5

407030·

403268-421825
400141
407131
418707
419149

408940 419430 420375

DISTRIBUTORS
AND

IGNITION COILS

415729

419087

415256
407044

~~ I/,407010 418664
~4715
418946

mm
418086

410590

'Pr-incess'
(All models)

o496042
496059
414728 418650

Ambulance,
Hearse,

4 X 4 Truck and
2,3 and 5 ton

Trucks
(High speed)

-419882

=t
403321

408948

o
408927
418933
o419950

6 419021 ~
Q 0

419023

o418935
418623

419980

CChamp'
(Civilian)

420302
421487

496043
496058

Cam
(Typical)

Coach (CXB)
Series 11

SUPPRESSORS

F
78106A

400415

407050

420178

2 and 5 ton
Petrol
Tanker

189272

i
418726 406023

==Il
123126

~ 407019
418321 n·~.. Shaft and

~ Action Plate
410712 (Typical)

a
405319

Hire Car,
Taxi and

I and It ton
Vans

78110A

420197

408989

2, 3 and 5 ton
Trucks

(Petrol)

Part No •...
Model .
Type .

40307E
DM6

BNI92

40147H
DYX6A
BNI86

40308D
DM6

BN215

40321 F
DM2P4
BNI80

4031l6A
DM2P4

BN216-1

40327B
DM6

BN219

40339E
DUH6A
BN223

Detailed Parts
§Clamping plate ... . ..

Screw, clamping ...
§Nut. micrometer adjusting .. ,
§Details set. micrometer
§Bracket, vacuum unit ...
§Accuati ng fever ...
§Cap ... . ..
§ Nut, knurled ...
§ Brush and spring , ..
§Rotor arm ,.. ...
§Contact set ...
§Condenser . ..
§PJate, contact breaker base

Plate, contact breaker bearing ...
Spring, star ... ..,
Circlip, base fixing '"

§Terminal pin ... . ..
Bush, insulating (L.T. terminal) .
Insulating piece (L.T. terminal) .
Bush, insulating ... ... ..,
Insulating piece ...."

§Lead, low tension connector ...
§Lead, earth ... . ..
§Housing. mkrometer .
Terminal details, housing .

§Cam ... ... . ..
§Springs, set, auto-advance .. ,
§Toggle ... ... . ..
§Weight assembly... . ..
§5haft and action plate '"

Nut, knurled, vacuum adjusting ...
Spring, ratchet ... . ..
Spring, return ".

§Vacuum unit .•. •..
§Bearing .•. • ..
§Bushing ... . ..
§Clip, cap retaining .•• ,.,
§Lubricator ... '"
§Dog, driving .•. . ..
§Sundry parts, set... ... ,.,

§COIL. IGNITION
Part No. ... ...
Model... •..
Part No. (later fitment) . ..
Model... . ..

§Nut, moulded ...
§Washer, split. cable end... . ..

Nut, switch and contact breaker
terminals ,.. ,.. . ..

Washer, shakeproof .. ' ...
Washer, plain ... ... .,'

415256
412202
408948
408989

407043
410600
404435
407030
407050
407044
408940

410712
414728
408988

407010
414715
408913
408986
408999
405396/5
407131
415729
420191

419067
189272
410590
408903/5

410601
400843

45012B
B12-1

408120
185015

166043
188330
131023

* Base.

421191
415087

418861

418856
418726
420197
421487
419980
420375
496058
496059
407019
408927
405319
419950
418935
419021
419023

496074
416151/5
418707
418321
419913
419087
421825
419086
419923

496041
419525
410601
419645

45012B
B12-1

408120
185015

166043
188330
131023

t Terminal.

421191
415087

418865
410600
418856
400051
420196
420302
418650
420178
496043
496042
419882

418623
418933
418935
418946
418664

496078
416168/5

410033/5
419689
419087
421825
419086
420278

419430
496041

419644

45020A
QI2

408120
185015

166043
188330
131023

421191
415087

418865
410600
418856
400051
420196
420302
418650
420178
496043
496042
419882

418623
418933
418935
418946
418664

496076
416126/5
418707
418321
419668
419087
421825
419086
419254

419430
496041

419644

45012B
B12-1

408120
185015

166043
188330
131023

421191
415087

418861

418856
418726
420197
421487
419980
420375
496058
496059
407019
408927
405319
419950
418935
419021
419023

496074
409631/5
4i8707
418321
419892
419087
421825
419086
419890

496041
419525
410601
~19645

45020A
QI2

45053A
LAI2

408120
185015

166043
1.88330
131023

401119
403321
408989
406023
406028
404520

404435
410876
400415
400308

*406469

123120

419947
489686/5
400141
403268
404888

417499

410590
420261
405394
410601
400843

45021A
QI2

408120
185015

166043
188330
131023

421191
415087

418857
410600
418856
418726
420197
421487
419980
420375
496058
496059
407019
408927
405319
419950
418935
~19021
419023

496074
409631/5
418707
418321
419892
419087
421825
419086
419890

496041
419525
410601
419645

45020A
QI2

45053A
LAI2

408120
185015

166043
188330
131023

§ Recommended spares (or stock.
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CONTROL AND FUSE BOXES

Screw
390794

Nut
390529

Clip 334906

Cover
385038

Clip
385174

Fuse
188218
188219

Cover
385173

Screw
121610

37209A033239
033240 . 37137A

484264

T ~.
334932 ~

334977

Screw
121610

33075B
33091 B
33143A
33150A

MODELS RB106-1
RB106-2: RB106S-1
37138D, 371660
37139E, 37183A

MODEL RF95·2
37065E
37067E

A70 and 'Princess'
A30, A40, (all models),
ASO, I and A90 'Westminster', Ambulance (DAI), It ton

CONTROL It ton Vans Austin-Healey'IOO', A90 Hearse (DH I), 4x4 2 and 5 ton
and 2 and 3 'Champ' (Civilian), 'Westminster' Hire Car (FLI) 'Cargo' Petrol

BOXES ton Trucks 2 and 3 ton Trucks (later) and Taxi (FX3, Truck Tanker
Series 11 Series 11(Petrol) and Petrol and Diesel)
(Diesel) 5 ton Truck Series 11

(Petrol and Diesel)

Part No. ... ... .. . 37138D 37139E 37183A 37076E 37166D 37065E
Model ... .. ... ... RB106-1 RB I06·1 RB106-2 RF95·2 RBI06S-1 RF95-2

-
Detailed Parts

§Cover ... ... ... ... 391600 391600 391600 334956 391600 334956
§Clip, cover fixing ... ... 334906 334906 334906 334906 334906 334906
§Regulator ... ... ... 33143A 33150A - 33091B 33150A 33075B
Screw, regulator fixing .. ... 101545 101545 - 101545 101545 101545

§Washer, spring ... ... ... 185038 185038 - 185038 185038 185038
§Resistance ... ... ... 334977 334977 334977 334977 334977 334977
§Screw, terminal ... ... ... 121610 121610 121610 121610 121610 121610
Condenser and clip ... .. , - - - - 484264 -
Screw, condenser fixing ... - -- - - 101545 -

§Washer, condenser fixi ng screw - - - - 185038 -
§Choke assembly .. ... ... - - - - 334932 -
§Nut, 5 B.A., choke fixing ... - - - - 166130 -
Washer, 5 B,A., plain ... .. , - - - - 131000 -

§Washer, 5 B.A., spring ... ... - - - - 185012 -
Fuse, 35 amp. ... ... ... - - - 188218 - 188218
Screw, adjusting .. ... .. . 390794 390794 390794 390794 390794 390794
Nut, adjusting screw .., ... 390529 390529 390529 390529 39052;1 390529

/

A30, A40, A50, A70 and 'Princess'
(all models),

FUSE A90 'Westminster', Hire Car (FLI) and Hire Car (FLI),
I and It tonAustin-Healey'IOO', Taxi (FX3) Taxi (FX3) and

BOXES 'Champ' (Civilian), (Diesel - later) Coach (CXB) Series 11 Vans
'Cargo' Truck and 2, 3 and 5 ton

Trucks Series 11(Petrol and Diesel)

Part No. ... ... .., 033240 37209A 37137 A 033239
Model ... , .. ... ... SF6 SF5·2 SF4 SF6

Detailed Parts
§Fuse, 60 amp. ... .., ... - 188222 - -
§Fuse, 35 amp, ... ... ... 188218 - - 188218
§Fuse, SO amp. , .. ... ... 188219 - - -
§Fuse, 25 amp. ... ... .. . - - 188216 -
§Screw, terminal ... ... ... 121610 121610 121610 121610
§Cover ,.. ... ... .., - 385173 385038 -
§Clip, cover fixing ... ... - 385174 - -

§ Recommended spares for stock.
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STARTING

Screw
127580

Nut
169160

271578
238781250322

255557
270294 •255854

250599
250695 Spring 255727

.

/ . 255728

OaJOG
255649 (l.H.)
255194 (l.H.)
255182 (R.H.)

Bushing
255853 270480

271197 250412

•250889

255659
271365

251108
271735

MOTORS

Bushing
250626
255491

271219

271948
272093

•250404

31077E

•270889

Terminal

Slee~;1!91Bush Clutch Plates T~~~~~I 291540 291560

CBush
271597

Bushing
270038

270258

Spring
291499
291289

291689
291484

Nut 291549

251089
255625
271306
271826

272027
272024

Bushing
271364

Pinion
291559
291693

i
270004
251109•255851

255837

271747

256495

251104
256748
271305
271420
271614

250691

228335 270131
255459 238521

Sund ry Parts Set

STARTiNG MOTORS
A30, A40
and ASO
Models

A70 and A90
(all models),

Austin .•Healey
'lOO', Hire Car

and Taxi (Petrol)

'Princess'(all models),
Ambulance, Hearse,

Coach Series 11, I and It
ton Vans, 4 x 4 Truck and

2, 3 and 5 ton Trucks
(Petrol)

'Champ'
(Civilian)

2 and 5 ton
Petrol
Tanker

Hire Car
and Taxi
(Diesel)

2 and 3 ton
Truck

(Diesel)

26109D
M45G
FA90

Part No.
Model
Type ...
Detai Ied Parts

§Cover band ... ...
Screw, cover fixing
Nut, cover fixing screw ..

§Cap, shaft ...
§Brushes, set.
§Bracket or fr-ame. commutator end
§ Bushing, bearing.
§ Springs, set, brush tension
§Nut, shaft
§Spring, main "
§Pinion and sleeve
§ Spring, pinion retaining ..
§Drive assembly". ..,
§ Sleeve, screwed, with control nut

Ring, barrel retaining .. ,
Engaging lever and shoe ,.. ..,
Top lever and stirrup .. , , ..
Bush, gunmetal, friction
Spring, lever return

Spring, tension .
§ Sleeve and bush .

Nut, brake plate
Circlip, barrel retaining.
Locking nut .. ,

§ Clutch plates, set
Shim, clutch adjusting (.006") ...
Shim, clutch adjusting (.005")
Shim, clutch adjusting (.004")

§Switch ... ". ...
Dust cover, rubber

§Bracket or frame, drive end
§ Bushing... ". . .
§Bracket or frame, intermediate .. ,
§ Bushing, intermediate bracket .. ,
§Armature... ... ...
§Field coils ...

Terminal
§Bolt, through fixing

Terminal, main , ..
§Sundry parts, set

25022F
M35G-1

L3-1

250322
127580
169160
250599
251108
251104
250626
251109
250889
250404
250698
250691

250716
250695

250412
250678

250851
251089
251307
228335

256762

25521D
M418G

L3

255557
127580
169160
255854
255659
256748
255491
270004
255851
270889
255649
255728

256495
270038

255463
255625
255400
255459

26043A
M45G

L7

270294
127580
169160
255854
255659
271305
255491
270004
255851
270889
255649
255728

26061A
M45G
YW5

270294
127580
169160
255854
255659
271305
255491
270004

t255837
270889
255182
255727

271197
270883
270480
255853
270406
271306
255835
270131

26066A
M45G
FA81

238781
127580
169160
255854
271365
271420
255491
270004
255851
270889
255194
255728

270258
270038

270482
271306
256333
255459
271429
256762

26116A
M45G
A211

291560
291549
291540
291374
291378
291379
31077E
272093
272084
271364

*271747
*271733

271737
271826
255835
238521

271578
127580
169160

271735
271614
255491
270004

291693

291689

271709
271707
271597
271219
291289
291491

271731

271709
271707
271597
271219
291499
291491
153430
188522
291549
291540
291374
291378
291379
31077E
271948
272027
271364

*271747
*271733

271737
271826
255835
238521

271578
127580
169160

256762

270258
270038

§ Recommended spares for stock.

256762

271735
271614
255491
270004

291559

291484

271731

* Brake. t Bearing collar,

270482
271306
255835 .
255459

256762
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HEADLAMPS F700

860895

562303

553940
553949 (3 Pin) •512751

55427.9 555415
553561 555416

Screw 552816
Washer 161385

Screw;
116141
Washer
161385

MODEL FlOa MODEL
HOO

light Unit
553921
554495
554496
555447

552906

554982

Screw 554872
554983
Washer
161385

HEADLAMPS 'Champ' Civilian

F700 Home and Export, Export, Export Europe
Export Francedip left dip right (not France)

Part No .... ... ... ... ... 51468A 51469A 51470A 51471A
Model ... ... ... ... ... F700 F700 F700 F700EF
Detailed Parts

§Excluder. dust ... ... ... ... 552906 552906 552906 552906
§Plate. light unit ... ... ... ... 554872 554872 554872 554872

Screw. unit rim ... ... ... 186137 186137 186137 186137
Rim. unit seating ... ... ... 554871 554871 554871 554871

§Light unit ... ... ... ... ... 553921 555447 553940 553949
§Backshell ... ... ... ... ... - - - 552943
§ Adaptor ... ... ... ... 554602 554602 554602 562303
§Bulb . 354 355 370... ... ... ... ... -
§Gasket. ru bber ... ... ... ... 555415 555415 555415 555415
Screw. with washer ... ... ... 554288 554288 554288 554288
Spring. trimmer ... ... ... ... 552813 552813 552813 552813
Clip and screw. bulb holder ... ... - - - 562306

HEADLAMPS I and It ton Vans 2 and 5 ton Petrol Tankers I!- ton 4x4
'Cargo' Truck

F700 Home and Export, Home and Export, Export. Home and Export,
dip left dip left dip right dip left

Part No .... ... ... ... ... 51515F 51258B 51259B 51344B
Model ... ... ... ... ... F700 F700 F700 F700
Detailed Parts

§Rim or door ... ... ... ... 554982 552912 552912 554439
§ Screw. rim fixing ... ... ... 554983 552816 552816 116141

Washer. retaining ... ... ... 161385 161385 161385 161385
§Excluder. dust ... ... ... ... 552906 552906 552906 552906
§Sleeve. terminal ... ... ... ... - 188818 188818 -
§Plate. light unit ... ... ... ... 554872 554872 554872 554872

Screw. unit rim ... ... ... 186137 186137 186137 186137
Rim. unit seating ... ... ... 554871 554871 554871 554871

§Light unit ... ... ... ... ... 553921 554496 554495 553921
§Adaptor ... ... ... ... ... 554602 512751 512751 554602
§Bulb ... ... ... ... ... 354 354 355 354
§Gasket. rubber ... ... ... ... 554279 553561 553561 555416
Screw. with washer ... ... ... 554288 554288 554288 554288
Spring. trimmer ... ... ... ... 552813 552813 552813 552813

r

§ Recommended spares for stock.
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r-'\
I

HEADLAMPS F700
A30 and A70 (all models) and Austin-Healey 'lOO'

HEADLAMPS
F700 Home and Export, Export, Export Europe Export Export U.S.A.

dlpIefr dip right (not France) France (Austin-Healey'IOO'
only)

Part No •... ... ... ... ... 51336A 51337 A 51339A 51341A 51509A
Model. ... ... ... ... ... F700 F700 F700 F700EF F700
Detailed Parts

§Rim or door ... ... ... ... 554440 554440 554440 554440 554440
§ Screw, rim fixing ... ... ... 116141 116141 116141 116141 116141

Washer, screw retaining ... ... 161385 161385 161385 161385 161385
§Excluder, dust ... ... ... ... 552906 552906 552906 552906 552906
§Plate, light unit retaining ... ... 554872 554872 554872 554872 554872

Screw, unit rim ... ... ... 186137 186137 186137 186137 186137
Rim, unit seating ... ... ... 554871 554871 554871 554871 554871

Piece, packing ... ... ... ... - - - 553537 -
§Light unit ... ... ... ... ... 553921 555447 553940 553949 555447
§Backshell ... ... ... ... ... - - - 552943 -
§ Adaptor ... ... ... ... ... 554602 554602 554602 562303 553724
Clip and screw ... ... ... ... - - - 562306 -

§Bulb ... ... ... ... ... 354 355 370 - 355
§Gasket, rubber ... ... ... ... 555415 555415 555415 555415 555415
Screw, with washer ... ... ... 554288 554288 554288 554288 554288
Spring, trimmer ... ... ... ... 552813 552813 552813 552813 552813

§Conversion adaptor ... ... ... - - - - 554691

HEADLAMPS
A40 'Cambridge' (GSS), A50 'Cambridge' (HSS) and A90 'Westminster' (BS4)

F700 Home and Export, Export, Export Europe Export
dip left dip right (not France) France

Part No •... '" ... ... ... 51515F 51516H 51517F 51518F
Model ... ... ... ... ... F700 F700 F700 F700EF
Detailed Parts

§Rim or door ... ... ... ... 554982 554982 554982 554982
§ Screw, rim fixing ... ... ... 554983 554983 554983 554983

Washer, screw retaining ... ... 161385 161385 161385 161385
§Excluder, dust ... ... ... ... 552906 552906 552906 552906
§Plate, light unit retaining ... ... 554872 554872 554872 554872

Screw, unit rim ... ... ... 186137 186137 186137 18613.7
Rim, unit seating ... ... ... 554871 554871 554871 554871

§Light unit ... ... ... ... ... 553921 555447 553940 553949
§Backshell ... ... ... ... ... - - - 552943
§ Adaptor ... ... ... ... ... 554602 554602 554602 562303
Clip and screw ... ... ... ... - - - 562306

§Bulb ... ... ... ... .. . 354 355 370 -
§Gasket, rubber ... ... ... ... 554279 554279 554279 554279
Screw, with washer '" ... ... 554288 554288 554288 554288
Spring, trimmer ... ... ... ... 552813 552813 552813 552813

A40 'Countryman' (GPS), Van (GVS), Pick-up Truck (GQUS), Coach (CXB) Series 11,

HEADLAMPS
2 and 3 ton Trucks Series 11 (Petrol and B.M.C. Diesel), 5 ton Truck Series IJ

(Petrol and Perkins P6 Diesel)
F700

Home and Export, Export, Export Europe Export
dip left dip right (not France) France

Part No •... ... ... ... ... 51344B 51345D 51346B 51411A
Model ... ... ... ... ... F700 F700 F700 F700EF
Detailed Parts

§Rim or door ... ... ... ... 554439 554439 554439 554439
§ Screw, rim fixing ... ... ... 116141 116141 116141 116141

Washer, screw retaining ... ... 161385 161385 161385 161385
§Exduder, dust ... ... ... ... 552906 552906 552906 552906
§Plate, light unit ... ... ... ... 554872 554872 554872 554872

Screw, unit rim ... ... ... 186137 186137 186137 186137
Rim, unit seating ... ... ... 554871 554871 554871 554871

Piece, packing ... ... ... ... - - - 553537
§light unit ... ... ... ... ... 553921 555447 553940 553949
§Backshell ... ... ... ... ... - - - 552943
§ Adaptor ... ... ... ... ... 554602 554602 554602 562303
Clip and screw ... ... ... ... - - - 562306

§Bulb ... ... ... ... ... 354 355 370 -
§Gasket, rubber ... ... ... ... 555416 555416 555416 555416
Screw, with washer ... ... ... 554288 554288 554288 554288
Spring, trimmer ... ... ... ... 552813 552813 552813 552813

§ Recommended spares for stock.
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i HEADLAMPS PI00

c- Rim Motif 506589 Fuse

Body Motif Rim 506587
506582

860895 50~610
Shield 11509669

;)::~562303 Lens 501398
509684 (Bulbholder 506411

506508with Cable) 509689

553642

f\,
506500
504665506504MODEL P100

Screw
132544 ~Q

510049
506481
509607

~~J}oolo~g
d "7'6""'8@<f<f"4o./le©
(!!);O-?Jd~O'@ 506595

506598 553652 506502 506503 553674
553664 553774

HEADLAMPS
Ambulance (OAI) and Hearse (OH I)

PIOO Home, dip left Home, Export Export Export
non-d i p U.S.A. France

Part No. ... ... ... .. . 50532A 50533A 50502A 50773B 50820A
Model ... ... ... ... .. . PIOOLS-EDS PIOO PIOOLS-EDS PIOO PIOOEF
Detailed Parts

§Rim or door ... ... ... ... 506587 506587 506587 506587 506587
§ Wire ... ... ... .., ... 506500 506500 506500 506500 506500
§ Bead, rubber ... ... .., .. , 506502 506502 506502 506502 506502
§Lens ... ... ... ... .. . 509689 509689 506508 506411 506508
§Motif, with screws ... ... ... 506589 506589 506589 506589 506589
§Dipper unit ... ... ... 509610 - 509610 - -
§ Fuse ... .. , ... ... . . 188236 - 188236 - -
Clip and screw, bulb holder ... 510049 510049 510049 - -

Screw ... ... ... ... ... 132544 132544 132544 - -
§Light unit ... .. , ... ... ... - - - 553774 -
§Rim unit ... ... ... ... - - - 553642 -

Backshell ... ... ... ... ... 509607 509607 509607 - -
§Backshell, with bulb holder ... ... - - - - 506481
§ Bulb holder ... ... ... .. . 509684 509684 509684 860895 562303
§Reflector ... ... .. , ... ... 506595 506595 506595 506595 553674
§Wire, light unit fixing ... ... ... - - - 504665 -
Spring, backshell securing .. , ... 511658 511658 511658 511658 511658
Spring, reflector return .. ... ... 506504 506504 506504 506504 506504

§Bulb ... .. , ... ... ... 96 96 96 303 -
Bulb shield ... ... ... .. . 509669 509669 509669 - 509669

§Tripod ... .. , ... .. , .. . 506506 506506 506506 - 506506
§Rim, extension ... ... ... ... 506598 506598 506598 553664 506598
Buffer, rubber ... ... ... .. . 506473 506473 506473 506473 506473

§Junction box ... ... ... ... 501398 501398 501398 501398 501398
Base ... ." ... ... ... 506585 506585 506585 506585 506585
Screw, base fixing ... ... ... 118540 118540 118540 118540 118540

§Nut, lamp fixing ... ... ... ... 500357 . 500357 500357 500357 500357
Washer, lamp fixing ... ... .. . 188349 188349 188349 188349 188349

§Screw, rim fixing ... ... ... 122431 122431 122431 122431 122431
§Motif, body .. , ... ... ... 506582 506582 506582 506582 506582
§Bead, rubber ... ... ... .. . 506503 506503 506503 506503 506503
§Sundry parts, set... ... ... ... 553652 553652 553652 553652 553652

§ Recommended spares for stock.
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HEADLAMPS PF770 AND ML143 i

Rim 553435

&
554602 (D.C)
554607 (S.C) Cl

562303
552943

553948

553877
553972

553878
553971

553875
860895

553954 553955-117020 1\
553356

Spring
509191

\~}
509936

""188818

~Screw 144820
Spring 553872

Nut 505527
Washer 188310
Bolt 505525 MODEL ML 143553982

I Hire Car (FLI) and
'Princess' (all models) Taxi (FX3)

HEADLAMPS HEADLAMPS
(Petrol and

B.M.C. 2.2 litre Diesel)
PF770 MLl43

Home and
Home Export,

Export
Export Home, Home,Export, Europe

dip left non-dip dip right (not France) France left hand right hand

Part No .... ... 51054A 51055A A51054A B51054A 51056A Part No ... ... 51644A 51645A
Model ... ... PF770 PF770 PF770 PF770 PF770EF Model ... .. . MLI43 MLl43

Detailed Parts Detailed Parts
§Rim or door ... 553978 553978 553978 553978 553978 §Rim or door ... 553435 553435
§ Screw, rim fixing 554582 554582 554582 554582 554582 §Wires, light unit

, fixing ... " 553356 553356Screw, trimmer ... 144820 144820 144820 144820 144820
§Adaptor ... ... 554602 554602Spring, control ... 553872 553872 553872 553872 553872
§Light unit .. 553921 553921Ring, fixing ... 553877 553877 - 553877 553877 553972
§Bulb ... ... 354 354§Adaptor ... . .. 860895 554607 860895 860895 562303
§Nut, lamp fixing ... 505527 505527§Sleeve, terminal ... 188818 188818 188818 188818 188818
Washer, shakeproof 188340 188340§Housing, light unit 553878 553878 553878 553878 553971

§Catch, rim ... 509936 509936§Light unit ... '" 553982 553982 553982 553982 553948
Spring, catch ". 509191 509191§Backshell ... ... 553480 553480 553480 553480 552943

Bolt, lamp fixing ... 505525 505525§Excluder, rubber ... 553954 553954 553954 553954 553954
§Gasket, body ... 553955 553955 553955 553955 553955
§Buffer, rubber ... 553875 553875 553875 553875 -

§Bulb ... ... 302 185 303 370 -

Screw, body fixing I 117020 117020 117020 117020 117020

§ Recommended spares for stock.
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SIDE, FLASHER AND SUNDRY LAMPS

Bracket 573635

Rubber Seating
535131

Screw 116141
Washer 161385

Sleeve
188818 <.

Base Lens
535134 - 535138

S/) Screw 133391
......-- Washer 161775

MODEL 559
53411A

573624 Washer 551803 .::::::::: Washer 185085

G Nut 181261

, MODEL 516
Rim & Lens 52182D 52214E

574258

(ef ~
"

Base
62251.4

MODEL D2.0-2
63000A

Rubber 574225 Sliding Ring
. .574255

/
Rubber 574225

Rim & Lens
574250 Ruby
574233 Clear

Base 573636

MODEL 538 (Rear) 53333B
539 (Front) 52213A·

Rim 572734 Lens 572706
Rim 572776 0 Q

,/ Lens 572m

520354 0O 573828 (D.e)
573832 (S.C)

572775 Shell 571468 571895

Body 572763

572767 MODEL 489
52139B o

524637
Rim 571897

Lens 571894

MODEL 488
Medallion 524874 Screw 52162B"<, __ 523429

Rim 571212 Medallion 571887_
Clip 571888

'I!YW
522869

Rim 521989 - Lens 571211

524990 ~
525850 Nut 183919 552101

Base 525839 Washer 188349
MODEL L-S-O ..,

52034A 554721

Nut 181261 ----- Bolt
Washer 181350 520325

MODEL LD109
52040A 52105A

Nut 180454 ..••..•.•.••

Washer 188349
525849
571891

. MODEL 5463
52112A

Taxi (FXl)
AlO and AlO Hire Car (Petrol and 2.2 litre

(FLI) B.M.C. Diesel),(all models), A90 (Petrol and 'Champ' (Civilian), 2 and 5 ton
SIDE LAMPS

A40 'Cambridge' 'Westminster' SIDE LAMPS 2.2 litre Coach, It ton 4 X 4 Petrol(G55) and B.M.C. 'Cargo' Truck, 2, 3 TankersA50 'Cambridge' (B54) Diesel) and 5 ton Trucks(H55) (Petrol and B.M.C.
Diesel)

Part No, .., ... ' .. 52182D 52214E Part No. ... ... 52040A 52105A 52034A
Model ... ... ... 516 516 Model ... ... ... LDI09A LDI09 L-S-O-

Detailed Parts Detailed Parts ..,

§Screw, bulb holder fixing 116141 116141 §Rim or door ... ... 521989 521989 571212
Washer, screw retaining 161385 161385 §Screw, with locking plate 523429 523429 571203

§Rim or door ... , .. 573646 573646 §Wires, lens fixing ... 522869 522869 522869
§Lens ... ... ... 573615 573615 Washer, lens joint ... 520354 520354 520354
§Rubber, lens seating ... 573619 573619 §Lens ... ... ... 571211 571211 571211

Bracket and bulb holder 573624 573624 §Adaptor and shell ... 524990 524990 525850
§ Interior, bulb holder ... 553780 553780 § Interior ... ... - - 552101
§Nut, lamp fixing ... ... 181261 181261 §Reflector ... ... 525849 525849 525849

Washer, spring ... '" 185085 185085 §Bulb ... ... ." 207 207 209
Base, lamp seating 573618 573618 §Nut, lamp fixing 181261 181261 183919
Washer, mudwing ... 551803 551803 Washer, shakeproof .. 188350 188350 188349

§Bulb .. , ... ... 222 222 Base, lamp seating ... 522003 522003 525839
Bolt, lamp fixing ... 520325 520325 -
Medallion ... ... 524874 524874 -
Wire, bulb holder fixing - - 524637

§ Recommended spares for stock.
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SIDE, FLASHER AND SUNDRY LAMPS
Ambulance (OAI) A40 tCountryman'

SIDE LAMP and SIDE LAMP I and It ton SIDE LAMP (GPS), Van (GVS)
Hearse (OHI) Vans and Pick-up Truck

(GQUS)

Part No. ... . .. 52112A Part No. ... ... 52274A Part No. ... 52139B
Model ... ... ... S463 Model ... ... L539 Model ... 489

Detailed Parts Detailed Parts Detailed Parts
§Rim or door ... ... 571897 §Rim and lens ... ... 574258 §Rim and lens ... 572776
§ Wires, lens fixing ... 522869 Body ... ... 574224 § Wires, set ... 522869
§ Screw, rim fixing ... 524552 §Interior ... ... 553780 § Lens ... ... 572772
§ Bead ... ... ... 571895 §Bulb ... ... .. . 222 § Gasket .. . 572775
§Lens ... ... ... ... 571894 §Rubber, lens seating ... 574225 §Bulb holder ... 572767
Shell, bulb holder ... ... 571468 §Ru bber, body seating 574231 § Interior ... 553780

§Sleeve, terminal ... ... 188818 §Sliding ring ... ... 574255 §Body, rubber ... 572763
§Interior, bulb holder ... 552103 §Lens ... ... ... 574243 §Bulb ... ... 222
§Reflector ... '" ... 571891
Wire, bulb holder fixing ... 524637

§Bulb ... ... ... . .. 207
§Nut, lamp fixing ... ... 180454
Washer, shake proof ... 188349
Base ... ... ... ... 571900
Screw, lamp fixing ... 525859
Clip, medallion ... ... 571888
Medallion ... ... .. . 571887

SIDE Austin- ROOF
Taxi (FX3) and

FRONT & REAR
ASO'Cambridge' 'Princess'

Healey Hire Car (FLI) (HSS) and (all
FLASHER 'lOO' FLASHER (Petrol and 2.2 Iitre FLASHER A90 'Westminster' models)B.M.C. Oiesel) (BS4)

Front Rear
Part No. ... 52162B Part No. ... ... 53411A Part No. 52213A 53333B 52256A... ...
Model ... ... 488 Model ... ... . .. 559 Model 539 538 C539... ...

Detailed Parts Detailed Parts Detailed Parts
§Rim or door ... 572734 §Lens ... ... ... 535138 §Rim and lens ... 574233 574250 574258
§Lens ... ... 572706 §Screw, lens fixing . .. 133391 Body ... ... ... 574234 574234 574224
§Sleeve, terminal 188818 Washer, screw retaining 161775 §Interior, bulb holder 573832 573832 573828

§Body, rubber 575003 §Rubber, lens seating ... 535131 §Bulb ... ... .. . 382 382 380...
§Rubber, lens seating 574225 574225 574225§Interior ... ... 554721 Rubber, base seating ... 535137 §Rubber, body seating 574231 574231 574231

§Bulb ... ... 380 Base ... ... ... 535134 §Grommet, cable - 573825 -...
§Bulb holder, with §Sleeve, terminal ... 188818 §Sliding ring ... . .. 574255 574255 574255

interior ... 572727 §Bulb ... ... . .. 382 §Lens ... ... ... 574243 574226 574243

BONNET LIGHT 'Princess'
COURTESYAND (all models), 'Princess' DASH 2 and 5 ton

Ambulance (OAI) LAMP (OS6 and OM4) LAMP Petrol TankersMAP READING and Hearse (OH I)

Part No. ... ... 39006A Part No. ... ... 52139B Part No . ... ... 63000A
Model ... ... ... PIL Model ... ... 489 Model ... ... ... D20-2

Detailed Parts Detailed Parts Detailed Parts
Cover ... ... ... 319003 §Rim or door ... 572776 §Cover 622114... ... ...

§Bulb ... ... ... 256 § Wires, set .. ... 522869 §Base, with bulb holder 622514
§Sleeve, terminal ... 188818 Gasket, rubber ... 572775 §Spring, cover fixing ... 622117

§ Lens ... ... 572772 §Bulb ... ... ... 209
§Bulb holder ... ... 572767
§ Interior ... ... 553780
§Body, rubber ... 572763
§Bulb ... ... ... 222

§ Recommended spares for stock.
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i FOG AND DRIVING LAMPS

Shock Absorbers
554654 Rim 534343

/ Screw 144921

-
Cushion.
Rubber
534383

554667 light Unit
554816

533091
Nut 180377
W"her 188349

Nut 180363
Washer 188349

Bolt 503014MODEL SLR576
55132B

MODEL SFT575
55029E

MODEL SFT576
. 55128B

j\ ""
516190188818

554813

Bolt 503014

534296Rim
553088 Rim

534494
554607

504665

533097 552499

Lens 530716 c 504804

i!~
Bracket
516191

534488 Screw 552816Base
504257

11Bolt 503014Nut 180361
Washer 188349

MODEL FT58
55044A Gp

& Screw
551807

MODEL SFT700
55055D

534493
534702

Hire Car (FLI)
FOG Austin-Healey 'Princess' Ambulance and Taxi (FX3) DRIVING Austin-Healey(DAI) and (Petrol and

LAMPS '100' (all models) Hearse (OH I) 2.2 litre B.M.C. LAMP '100'
Diesel)

Part No. ... ... 55128B 55055D 55044A 55029E Part No. ... ... 55132B
Model ... ... ... SFT576 SFT700 FT58 SFT575 Model ... ... SLR576

Detailed Parts Detailed Parts
§Rim or door ... ... - 534494 533088 534343 §Light unit ... ... 554816
§Screw, rim fixing ... - 552816 552255 144921 §Adaptor ... ... 554667
§Light unit ... ... 554813 534702 - 552499 Shock absorbers ... 554654

Spring, bulb retaining - 534488 - - §Bulb ... ... ... 185
§Bead ... ... ... - - 533097 - Clamp, light unit ... 535009
§Wires, lens fixing ... - - 516190 504665 §Screw, clamp ... 534379
Shield, bulb ... ... - 552492 - 552492 Base ... ... .. . 534386

§Lens ... ... ... - - 530716 - Lockwasher ... ... 188349
§Nut, lamp fixing ... 180377 180364 180361 180363 §Nut, fixing ... ... 180377
Washer, lock ... ... - 188349 188349 188349 Cushion, clamp ... 534383
Base ... ... ... 534386 504257 504257 534155

§Contact assembly ... - 534493 - -
§Adaptor ... ... 554667 - 504804 554607

Bolt, lamp fixing ... - 503014 503014 503014
§Bulb ... ... ... 323 323 57 185
Shock absorbers ... 554654 - - - -
Clamp, light unit ... 535009 - - -

§Screw, clamp ... . .. 534379 - - -
Lockwasher ... ... 188349 - - -
Cushion, clamp ... 534383 - - -
Plate, rim fixing ... - - - 534296

§Reflector ... ... - - 533091 -
Bracket, body ... ... - - 516191 -

§Sleeve, terminal ... - - - 188818
§Backshell ... ... - - 532598 -
§ Clip and screw ... - - 551807 -

§ Recommended spares for stock.
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STOP TilL, STOP TilL & REFLEX, STOP TilL & REVERSE LAMPS
Bulbholder 57272i Rim 572734 Nut 180424 Body 575279

Rim 575266

Lens 575270""'"188818

••525762
Rubber 574606 Nut 571388

MODEL An02
53437A••554721

Lens & Rim
574610
574615

Rim
573153Lens 574609 575268Channel 572087 Rim 573164

Screw 572072
Washer 161385

MODEL L551
53332B 53384B

1" Lens 572653

I
Interior
552101

571978

574245 (Alum)
574260 (Ruby)

MODEL 464
53198B

Screw 573676
Washer 161385 526302

STOP TAIL
A40 'Cambridge

STOP TAIL(GSS), Ambulance (DAI)
AND ASO'Cambridge 'Princess' (Princess'

(HSS) and (all models) AND (all models)
and

REFLEX LAMP A90 'Westminster' REVERSE LAMP
Hearse (DHI)

(BS4)

Part No. .,. ... 53332B 53384B Part No, ... ... .. . 53202B 53198B
Model ... ... ... L551 L551 Model .. . .., ... 464 464

Detailed Parts Detailed Parts
§Rim and lens ... ... 574610 574615 §Rim or door . .. . .. 573164 573153
§Rubber, lens seating ... 574606 574606 § Screw, rim fixing ... 573676 572072

Backplate .. ' ... 574608 574608 Washer, screw retaining 161385 161385
§Rubber, body seating ... 574607 574607 §Lens ... ... ... . .. 571990 572653
§Interior ... ... ... 860689 573828 §Channel, rubber ... ... 572087 571979
§Bulb ... .. .. . 380 380 §Cover, bulb ... ... . .. 571978 571978
§Sliding ring ... ... 574616 574616 §Sleeve, terminal ... .. . 188818 188818
§Lens ... ... ... 574609 574609 §Interior, single contact ... - 552103

§Interior, double contact ... 552101 552101. §Bulb, single contact - 382...
§Bulb, double contact ... 380 380
§Grommet, rubber ... ... - 526302

AlO and A70 (all nnodels), Auseln-

STOP TAIL
Healey '(00', 'Champ' (Civilian), STOP TAILI and It ton Vans, Taxi (FXl), Hire

LAMP Car (FLl), It ton 4 X 4 'Cargo' Truck LAMP
2 and 5 ton Petrol Tankers

and 2, land 5 ton Trucks Series 11
(Petrol and B.M.C. Diesel)

Part No. ... ... 53178E Part No. .. . ... .. . 53437A
Model ... ... . .. 488 Model ... ... .. . AT202

Detailed Parts Detailed Parts
§Rim or door .. , ". 572734 Body ... ... ... " . 575279
§Lens .. , ". 572704 §Rim or door ". ." 575266
§Sleeve, terminal ". 188818 §Lens ... ". .. . ". 575270
§Body, rubber- ... " . 575003 Rubber, lens seating ... 575268
§Bulb holder ... ... 572727 §Interior ... .. . .. . 525762
§ In.terior ". . .. 554721 Nut, adaptor fixing ... 180424

Bulb ." ... " . 380 §Nut, lamp fixing ... ... 180064
Nut, coupling ... ... 571388
Cover shell, cable ... ... 571387
Washer, cable cover shell ... 805040

§Bulb ". .'. ... ...
I

335

§ Recommended spares for stock.
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STOP TAIL AND NUMBER PLATE LAMPS
Washer, Seating

522270
Screw 524552
Wash'er 161385

Nut 520403
Washer 161385Nut 166014

Washer 188330
188818

Lens
522264

524778

Rim 520445

Window
52,1758

Lens 524171

523584
524797MODEL ST38C

530638 Partition
524774

MODEL ST51
53060A Grommet

574049

525555 553780MODEL 474
53109A Cover 574825

573916572588
~

523316
572281

" Bead 572276 Screw 572289 Wi ndow
Washer 161385 573915

Seal 572431 Screw 572430
Grommet

572039Base 572619

Gasket
572595

Lens
572596 MODEL 476

53117AMODEL 296
53100A

A70 'Countryman'
and Pick-up Truck, 'Princess'
Taxi (FX3), Hire A40 NUMBER PLATE (all models)
Car (FL3), I and 'Cambridge' LAMP

and
A30 It ton Vans, It ton (G55), A50 Ambulance

NUMBER PLATE (all models) and 4 X 4 Cargo Truck, 'Cambridge' (DAI)
LAMPS A70 I Hereford' 2 and 3 ton Trucks Hearse (H55) and A90

Saloon Series 11(Petrol and (DHI) 'Westminster' Part No, 53100AB.M.C. Diesel) and (B54) ." ." " .
S ton Truck Series II Model ". ." '" 296
(Petrol and Per-kins

P6 Diesel)
Detailed Parts

Part No •... ". ". 53093E 5310lE 53109A 53348B
Model ". ". ". 467-2 467-2 474 L534 §Cover ". ". ". 572290

§ Bead, window sealing ". 572276
Detailed Parts Bead, g Iass retai n ing ". 572275

§Cover ". ". ". 572603 572616 - 574825 § Screw, cover fixing ". 572289
§Window or lens ". ". 572596 572596 - 573915 Washer, screw retaining 161385
§Gasket, window seating". 572595 572595 - 573916 §Window ". ". ". 572278
§Grommet, cable ". ". 572039 572039 - 574049 §Bead, box sealing." ". 572277
§Bulb ". ". ". 222 222 989 222 §Interior, bulb holder ". 553780
§Interior ". ". ". - - 553780 553780 §Bead ". ". ". 572281

Base ". ". ". 572619 572619 - - §Screw, cover bracket fixing 523316
§Screw ". ". ". - - - 113361 §Sleeve, terminal ". ". 188818
Washer ". ". ". - - - 161385 §Bulb". ". ". ". 222

§Su nd ry parts, set-.. ". 572588 572588 - -

STOP TAIL AND A40 'Countryman' (GP5), STOP TAIL AND
N.UMBER PLATE Ambulance Van (GV5), Pick-up Truck, NUMBER PLATE Coach

(DAI) Hire Car (FLI) and Taxi (FX3) Series 11
LAMPS (Petrol and B.M.C. Diesel) LAMP

Part No •. " ". ". 53117A 53060A Part No. ". ". ". 53063B
Model ." ". ". 476 ST51 Model ". ". ". ST38C

Detailed Parts Detailed Parts
§Body ". ." ". - 524775 §Rim or door ." ". 520445

Washer, screw retaining - 161385 § Nut, fixing ". ". 520403
§ Screw, fixing ". ". 572430 524552 Washer ". ". ". 161385
§ Lens, number plate ". - 524797 § Bead ". ". ". 525555
§ Lens, stop tail". ". 572442 522264 §Lens. " ". ". ". 524171
§ Fixing parts, set ". - 524778 N ut, partition fixi ng ". 166014
§Sleeve, terminal ". ". - 188818 Washer, shakeproof ". 188330

Partition ". ". ". - 524774 §Partition ". ". ". 523584
§Bulb ". ". ". 382 207 §Sleeve, terminal ". ". 188818

*989 §Bulb". ". ". ". 207
§Nut, lamp fixing ". ". 166014 166014 §Window, with fixing parts 521758
Washer, spring ". ". 185037 185037 Nut, lamp fixing ". ". 166014
Washer, body seating ". -, 522270 Washer, spring ". ". 188330

§Seal, rubber ". ". 572431 -
* Number Plate. § Recommended spares for stock.
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REVERSE, TAIL AND NUMBER PLATE LAMPS iBody 575265
575279 (Less Window) Nut 180064. Nut 180424 Rim 521909

Lens
521908

Nut 180064

Cover, Shell 571387
.Washer 805040

161748

.Lens
575270

525762

Shell 571387
Wa.her 805040

Shell
531260

MODEL AnOl
53041BWindow 575263

Rubber 571979 Rubber 575269<, MODEL An02
53417A _
53436A (Tail Lamp Only)

Lens
571990

520845

575268
Screw
572430

~
552103

Screw 572072
Washer 161385 MODEL 476

53116A -
Lens

572441

'Princess' REVERSE TAIL AND Ambulance (DAI)REVERSE LAMP (all models)
Later NUMBER PLATE LAMP Alternative

Part No. ... ... ... ... ... 53128F Part No. ... ... ... ... ... 53116A
Model ... ... ... ... ... 464 Model ... ... ... ... ... 476

Detailed Parts Detailed Parts
§Rim or door ... ... ... ... ... 573153 §Screw, body fixing ... ... ... ... 572430
§ Screw, rim fixing ... ... ... ... 572072 §Lens ... ... ... ... ... ... 572441

Washer, screw retaining ... ... ... 161385 §Nut, lamp fixing .. . ... ... ... 166014
§Lens ... ... ... ... ... ... 571990 Washer, lamp fixing ... ... ... ... 185037
§Channel, rubber ... ... ... ... 571979 §Seal, rubber ... ... ... ... ... 572431
§Sleeve, terminal ... ... ... .., 188818 §Bulb, reverse ... ... ... ... ... 382
§Interior ... ... ... ... ... 552103 §Bulb, number plate ... ... ... ... 989
§Grommet ... ... ... ... ... 526286
§Bulb ... ... ... ... ... ... 382

TAIL AND 2 and 5 ton TAIL AND 2 and 5 ton
2 and 5 tonPetrolNUMBER PLATE Petrol NUMBER PLATE Tankers TAIL LAMP Petrol

LAMP Tankers LAMP Later Tankers
--

Part No. ... ... 53041B Part No. ... ... ... 53417A Part No. ... ... ... 53436A
Model ... ... ... AT201 L Model ... ... ... AT202 Model ... ... .. . AT202

Detailed Parts Detailed Parts Detailed Parts

§Rim or door, with lens 521909 Body ... ... ... 575265 Body ... ... ... 575279
§ Lens, ruby ... ... 521908 §Rim ... ... ... ... 575266 §Rim ... ... ... ... 575266
§ Bead, rubber ... 520845 §Lens ... ... ... ... 575270 §Lens ... ... ... ... 575270

Nut, coupling ... ... 571388 Rubber, lens sealing ... 575268 Rubber, lens sealing ... 575268
Washer, cable cover ... 805040 §Window ... ... ... 575263 §Interior ... ... ... 525762
Shell, cable cover ... 571387 Rubber, window sealing ... 575269 Nut, fixing ... ... ... 180424

§Interior, bulb holder ... 525762 §Interior, bulb holder ... 525762 §Nut, lamp fixing ... ... 180064
Nut, thick ... ... 180064 N ut, adaptor fixi ng ... 180424 Nut, coupling ... ... 571388
Nut, thin ... ... 180424 §Nut, lamp fixing ... ... 180064 Shell, cable cover ... ... 571387
Shell, bulb holder ... 531260 Nut, coupling ... ... 571388 Washer, cable cover shell. .. 805040

§Bulb ... ... ... 209 Shell, cable cover ... ... 571387 §Bulb ... ... ... ... 209
Washer, cable cover shell. .. 161748

§Bu!b ... ... ... ... 209

§ Recommended spares for stock.
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REFLEX REFLECTORS, WARNING LIGBTS AND BULBS

MODEL WL3
39013B
38049A

MODEL WL4
318534

39010A

39020A 39007 A
39013A 380 "

304994
318874

Cover & Window
318896 (Red)

280 970
987

Body
318604

Reflex
608610 (Red)
573799 (Amber)

318864

Rim
573801

222 989

MODEl RER5
57052A
57075A

MODEL RER3
57044A (Red)
57045A (Amber)

A40 'Countryman' (GP5).
It ton 4 X 4 'Cargo' Truck, 2 and 5 ton PetrolREFLEX Van (GV5). Pick-up Truck

A30 (GGU5). A70 (all models). Tankers, 2 and 3 ton Trucks Series 11and 'Champ'
REFLECTORS (all models) Aus efn-Healev 'lOO' and 5 ton Truck Series 11(Petrol and (Civilian)

I and It ton Vans B.M.C. Diesel)

Part No. ... ... ... 57075B 57052A 57044A 57045A 57044A
Model ... ... RER5 RER5 RER3 RER3 RER3
Colour ... Red Red Red Amber Red

Detailed Parts
Reflex reflector .. , ...

I
574749 574749 608610 573799 608610

§Rim ... ... . . ... 573801 573801 - - -

WARNING LIGHTS, Ambulance (DAI) WARNING LIGHT,
'Princess'

Hire Car (FLI) I and It ton (all models).
IGNITION

and and Taxi (FX3) Vans MAIN BEAM Ambulance (DAI)
- Hearse (DHI) and Hearse (DHI)

Part No. ... ... ... 318534 38013B 38049A Part No. ... ... 318534
Model ... ... WL4 WL3-1 WL3-1 Model ... ... ... WL4

Detailed Parts Detailed Parts
§Body ... .. , ... ... 318604 - - §Body ... ... ... 318604
§Bulb ... ... ... 970 970 970 §Bulb ... ... .. . 970
§Set of fixi ng parts ... ... - 318864 318864
§Cover and window .. , - 318896 318896

!

§ Recommended spares for stock.
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iWINDSHIELD WIPERS

Screw 739733
Nut 166043

It! ,~
740593 ll!!J739734

743173730669 , "'.737444
737445
735055
735072
735096
737628 737762
737629 737763

Plate 733462 ~
-tf'./ "<,'-=- Cover 730243

Spindle 732936 / ~ 732966
St d 119184 Plate 733186

u CW1 MOTOR•733263
733295
733300

Brushes 730388-S-it
738906
738907
738908
738909 736411

737481
737529
737570
737571
737581
741294
741295

@
138988

CRT MOTOR

Cl)
729423

Clamp Screw
& Collet

737587 fo"

n•."I"0
Crosshead and

Rack
~

738923

730244Washer 743172185022

L 740562

743085

l ~
740753 "0_

741583 78117A..,., ~ 730401
740547 730185

727802 727803=740746 "741680
Knob 736104

740571
Brus~~~s00

nHlf1Iltrl 729~
733270 ~~ ~ .8"Y 733661

740687
743171

~
743068~

740563

Backplare & Rubber
738736 737783

\ CU3

727759
737482

••
738734 t==== ~

740786
QlI:I=
733298738724

Tube 740711
Spindle 741567

I
736056

~
72647B

Spindle
740955

~'"

72665A

72629D
72624H

72602A
72606A

d1
735895

~
738595

mu jj
pi.;

OUTER CASING (\;

<104

t;o~4uU
743049

740031
740032 ~

745119 743317 745039

Switch 743080

740899

~
733108

Ferrule 740715

Cover
740502

~
740616
743029~

739731
DR1 MOTOR
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WINDSBIELD WIPERS

A30 A40 and ASO A40 (Except A70 A90 Austin-
WINDSHIELD WIPERS (all models) 'Cambridge' 'Cambridge') (all models) 'Westminster' Healey

'lOO'

Model ... ... ... ... ... ... CRTI4 DR2 CRTI4 CRTI4 DR2 CRTI5
Type ... ... ... ... ... ... ... BN239 BN236 BNI85 BN208 BN243 BN233

Detailed Parts
(I) §Motor ... ... ... ... ... ... 75230A 75251A 75145A 75150A 75251A 75144A
(2) § Cover, end, bakelite ... ... ... 741556 - 741556 741556 - 741556
(3) Screw, thrust ... ... ... ... 739733 - 739733 739733 - 739733
(4) Nut, adjusting ... ... ... ... 166043 - 166043 166043 - 166043
(5) End cover, with beari ng or terminal cover - 743070 - - 743070 -
(6) § Cover, front ... ... ... ... - - - - - -
(7) § Brushgear ... .., .,. ... . .. 733661 743171 733661 733661 743171 733661
(8) § Brush set ... .,. ... ... . .. 729367 729367 729367 729367 729367 729367
(9) § Coil assembly ... ... ... ... 739734 743173 739734 739734 743173 739734
(10) Gear, intermediate, with pinion ... ... - - - - - -
(11) § Guide wheel .,. ... ... ... - - - - - -
(12) Sector ... ... ... ... ... - - - - -- -
(13) Bush, oscillating ... ... ... ... - - - - - -
(14) Bolt, through fixing ... ... ... - 743085 - - 743085 -
(15) § Washer, bolt fixing ... ... ... ... - 185022 - - 185022 -
(16) Bearing housing assembly ... ... ... - - - - - -
(17) § Armature ... ... ... ... ... 739731 743029 739731 739731 743029 739731
(18) Handle, parking, with nut ... ... ... - - - - - -
(19) Spindle ... ... ... ... ... - - - - - -
(20) Spring, spindle ... ... .. , ... - - - - - -
(21) Cover, gearbox or rear ... ... ... 741582 743031 741582 741582 743031 741582
(22) Worm wheel pinion and bearing ... ... 738988 - 738988 738988 - 738988
(23) § Guide wheel and plate ... ... ... 738908 - 738909 738908 - 738907
(24) Connecting rod ... .,. ... .,. 738923 743068 738923 738923 743068 738923
(25) § Switch, adjusting or limit .,. ... ... - 743080 - - 743080 -
(26) § Shaft and gear ... ... ... ... - 743172 - - 743172 -
(27) § Set of fixing parts ... ... .,. 741628 743176 741628 741628 743176 741628
(28) Stud, motor fixing ... ... ... . .. - - - - - -
(29) Packing piece, with bearing ... . .. - - - - - -
(30) Packi ng piece, i" ... ... ... ... - - - - - -
(31) Packing, langite ... ... .. , ... - - - - - -
(32) Plate, stop ... ... ... ... ... - - - - - -
(33) Protector plate ... ... ... ... - - - - - -
~34) Ferrule, outer casing retaining ... ... - 740715 - - 740715 -
35) § Sundry parts, set .,. .., ... ... 741596 743049 741596 741596 743049 741596

(36) §Crosshead and rack assembly ... ... 736364 743231 738764 736177 743234 738764
(37) Cut to ... ... ... '" ... 27f' 41H-" 31*" 37rt" - 30r'
(38) Casing, outer, main .,. ... ... 739855 745118 739855 739879 743316 739844
(39) Casing, outer, less ferrules, offside wheel box 740031 - 740031 740031 - 740031
(40) End or guide tube, wheel box ... ... - 740746 - - 740746 -
(41) Casing, outer, wheel box to wheel box ... 739937 745119 739953 739969 743317 739979
(42) Inner cable rack ... ... ... ... - - - - - -
(43) Cut to ... ... ... ... ... - - - - - -
(44) Casing, outer, wheel box to control box ... - - - - - -
(45) Casing, outer, less ferrules, nearside wheel-

box ... ... ... ... ... ... - - - - - -
(46) §Control box ... ... ... ... ... - - - - - -
(~7) Gear wheel, fixed ... ... ... ... - - - - - -
(48) Gear wheel, free ... ... ... .,. - - - - - -
~49) § Knob ... ... ... .,. ... ... - - - - - -
50) §Wheelbox ... ... ... .., ... 72592K 72665A 72662A 72592K 72665A 72629D

(51) § Spindle and gear ... ... ... ... 736056 740955 736056 736056 740955 736056

~52) Nut, fixing ... ... ... ... ... - 153511 - - 153511 181261
53) Tube, rubber, spindle ... ... ... - 740711 - - 740711 -

(54) Grommet, wheelbox ... ... ... ... - - - - - -
(55) §Wheelbox, passenger side ... ... ... - - - - - -
(56) § Spindle and gear ... ... ... ... - - - - - -
(57) Knob ... ... ... ... ... ... - - - - - -
(58) §Arm, straight ... ... ... ... ... - - - - - -

(59) §Arm, left hand crank ... ... ... ... 737629 741295 737445 737581 745081 737571
*737763

(60) §Arm, right hand crank ... ... ... 737628 741294 737444 737529 745080 737570
*737762

(61) § Clamp screw and collet ... ... ... 738621 - 738621 738621 - 738621
(62) §Blade ... ... ... ... ... ... 727759 738734 727802 738724 738734 738724

*727803
(63) § Stop, rubber, blade ... ... ." 730185 - 730185 -

I
- -

(64) § Backplate and rubber ... ... ... - 737783 - 738736 737783 738736
(65) Suppressor ... ... ... ... ... - - - - - -

* AV4 and AP4. t Coach (CBX) Series 11. § Recom mend ed spares for stock.
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WINDSBIELD WIPERS

,\

Coach (CXB) I and It ton VansSeries 11, It ton
'Princess' Ambulance Hire Car Taxi 'Champ' 1 & 5 ton Petrol. 4x4

(all models) (OAI) and (FLI) (FX3) (Civilian) Tankers and 'Cargo'
Hearse (OH I) 2,3 and 5 ton Right hand Left hand Truck

Trucks Series 11 drive drive

DRI CRTII CRTI6 CRTI2 CWI CWI CRTI5 CRTI5 CWI
PD3 BNI72 JH7 JH6 BN232 BNI61 FA78 FA79 BN215

75188F 75151A 75150A 75150A 75198A 75130A 75146A 75146A 75168A (I)
- 741556 741556 741556 - - 741556 741556 - (2)
- 739733 739733 739733 - - 739733 739733 - (3)
- 166043 166043 166043 - - 166043 166043 - (4)

740502 - - - - - - - - (5)
- - - - 730467 730468 - - 730467 (6)

740687 733661 733661 733661 730244 730244 733661 733661 730244 (7)
729367 729367 729367 729367 730388 730388 729367 729367 730388 (8)
740593 739734 739734 739734 730669 730669 739734 739734 730669 (9)
- - - - 733263 733263 - - 733263 (10)
- - - - 733295 733300 - - 733300 (11)
- - - - 730401 730401 - - 730401 (12)
- - - - 733298 733298 - - 733298 (13)

743085 - - -- - - - - - (14)
185022 - - - - - - - - (15)
740571 -

- - (16)- - - - - -
740616 739731 739731 739731 733108 733108 739731 739731 733108 (17)

- - - - 730466 730466 - - 730466 (18)
- - - - 732936 732936 - - 732936 (19)
- - - - 733270 733270 , - - 733270 (20)

740567 741582 741582 741582 730243 730243 741582 741582 732966 (21)
- 738988 738988 738988 - - 738988 738988 - (22)
- 738906 738908 738908 - - 738906 738906 - (23)

740563 738923 738923 738923 - - 738923 738923 - (24)
740547 - - - - - - - - (25)
740562 - - - - - - - - (26)
740753 741583 741628 741628 - - 741628 741628 - (27)
- - - - 119184 119184 - - 119184 (28)
- - - - 733297 733297 - - 733297 (29)
- - - - 733291 - - - 733291 (30)
- - - - 733269 733269 - - 733269 (31)
- - - - 733186 733186 - - 733186 (32)
- - - - 733462 - - - 733462 (33)

740715 - - - - - - - - (34)
740899 741596 741596 741596 733439 733439 741596 741596 733439 (35)
741264 738987 738764 736364 I - - 738987 738499 - (36)
44~" 17ft" 29-W 26-h" - - - - - (37)

745038 739855 739870 739844 - - 739870 739870 - (38)
- 740031 740031 740031 - - 740031 740031 - (39)

740746 735895 735895 - - - - - - (40)
745039 - 739948 739981 - - - 739974 - (41)

- 736024 - - - - - - - (42)
- 29ft" - - -- - , - - - (43)
- 739933 - - -- - - -- - (44)
- 740032 740032 - - - - - - (45)
- 72606A 72602A - - - - - - (46)
- 735883 735883 - - - .- - - (47)
- 736290 736290 - - - - - - (48)
- 738595 736104 - - - - - - (49)

72647B 72662A 72560K 72632A - - 72624H 72624H - (50)
740786 736056 736056 741567 - - 736056 736056 - (51)
- - - - - - 181261 181261 - (52)

740711 - - - -- - - - - (53)
- - 729423 729423 - - - - - (54)
- - 72603E - - - - - - (55)
- - 738172 - - - - - - (56)
- - 736104 - - - - - - (57)
- 737481 735072 735072 735055 735096 736411 736411 735096 (58)

t735055
741295 - - - - - - - - (59)
741294 - - - - - - - - (60)

- 738621 738621 738621 737587 737587 738621 738621 737587 (61)
741680 737482 727803 727803 727802 727802 741680 741680 727802 (62)

- - 730185 730185 730185 730185 - - 730185 (63)
- - - - - - - - - (64)
- I - - - - - - - 78117A (65)

'" AV4 and AP4. t Coach (CBX) Series If. § Recommended spares for stock.
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FLASHER UNIT AND RELAY, JUNCTION BOXES, TERMINAL BLOCK IND IMMETERS

Screw 121610
Screw 132464
Washer 188366
Plate 340529

Cover & Screw
770058-4)
770085-2J
790032-6)

37101B

Cover
340654

78264B (4J)
78265B (21)
78266B (6J)

Screw 132464
Washer 185000 ••369722

33117A

36053B 369526

36140A
36185A (Black Marking

+C·D~)•36099F

FLASHER A40 and ASO 'Cambridge', FLASHER Austin-Healey'IOO'Austin-Healey'IOO', Hire Car (FLI)
UNIT 'Princess' (all models) and and Taxi (FX3) RELAY and

A90 'Westminster' 'Princess' (all models)

Part No. ... ... ... 35003A 35007A Part No. ... ... ... 33117A
Model ... ... ... ... FL3 FL3 Model ... ... ... DBIO

Detailed Parts Detailed Parts
§Screw, terminal ... ... 132464 132464 Cover ... ... ... 340654
§Washer, terminal screw ... IB5000 185000 §Screw, terminal ... . .. 132464

§Washer, terminal ... ... 188366·
Plate, locking, terminal ... 340529

Hire Car (FLI), Taxi (FX3),
A70 and 'Princess'JUNCTION 'Princess' 'Champ' (Civilian), Coach I and It ton TERMINAL (all models),

BOXES (all models) (CXB) Series 11, It ton Vans4 x 4 'Cargo' Truck and BLOCK Ambulance (DAI)
2 and 5 ton Petrol Tankers and Hearse (DHI)

Part No. ... ... . .. 78266B 78264B .78265B Part No. ... . .. 3710lB
Model ... ... ... . .. 6J 4J 2J Model . .. . .. TB6

Detailed Parts Detailed Parts
§Cover and screw assembly ... 770032 770058 770085 Screw, terminal ... 121610
§Screw, terminal ... .. 121610 121610 121610

'Champ' (Civilian),

AMMETERS A70 'Princess' Ambulance (DAI) Hire Car (FLI) It ton 4 X4 'Cargo' Truck,
(all models) (all models) and Hearse (DHI) and Taxi (FX3) 2 & 5 ton Petrol Tankers and

(Petrol and Diesel) 2,3 and 5 ton Trucks Series 1I
(Petrol and Diesel)

Part No. ... ,.. .. . 36140A 36185A 36053B 36137B 36099F
Model ... ... ... .. . CZU55 CZU55 BM 11 CZU20 CZU34

Detailed Parts
§Nut, terminal ... ... ... 166043 166043 - 166043 166043
§Washer, terminal ... ... 185022 185022 - 185022 185022
§Screw, terminal ... ... - - 121610 - -
§Screw, fixing ... ... ... - - 132464 - -
§Washer, fixing ... ... - - 185000 - -
Spring, retaining ... ... - - 369526 - -
Contact assembly ... ... - - 369722 - -

§Bulb ... ... ... .. . - - 987 - -

§ Recommended spares (or stock.
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TRAFFICATORS AND MIRRORS

Stop,
Rubber
582090

Sleeve
188818

Screw 100521
100526

539698

Sleeve
188818

MODEL SF40
54041 A

Glass
620836

Glass
620508

Glass
620761

Arm & Cover
581175

MODEL SF34
. 54039A

Screw
117861

AlO (all models),

TRAFFICATORS
A40 and A50 cCambridge', A40 (except 'Cambridge') Ambulance (OAI) Hire Car (FLI)A70 'Hereford', and A70 'Countryman' and Hearse (OH I) and Taxi (FXl)A90 'Westminster' and

Austin-Healey '100'

Part No. ... ... .. . 54044D 54045D 54041A 54039A
Model ... ... .., .., SF80 SF80 SF40 SF34

Detailed Parts
§Arm and cover assembly .. , 582161 582160 581175 581175
§ Cover, arm ... ... ... 582027 582046 581124 581124

Screw, cover fixing ... ... 100521 100526 117861 117861
§ Arm, moulded ... ... 582026 582026 - -
Screw, arm fixing ... .., 100521 100521 - -

§Insulation, bulb lead ... ... 582022 582022 - -
§Lead, bulb ... ... .., 582021 582021 539698 539698
§Sleeve, terminal ... ... 188818 188818 188818 188818
§Bulb ... ... .. . ... 256 256

I

256 256
Spring, plunger tension ... 582012 582012 - -
Spring, locking ... ... ... 582023 582023 - -
Stop, ru bber ... ... .. . 582090 582090 531674 531674

'Prtncess! Saloon 'Princess' Saloon 2,3 and 5 ton
MIRRORS A70 (OS5) and Hire Car Ambulance

(all models) (OS6) and Touring Limousine (FLI) Trucks and Hearse
Limousine (OM4) (OM5) Series 11

Part No. ... ... ... 62043A 62047A 62060A 620128 62521 D 62015A
Model ... ... ... ... 583/92A 573 573A 160/UMB2 540 575/85

Detailed Parts
§Glass ... ... .., ... 620836 620719 621725 620761 620508 -

Bracket ... .. , ... .. , 620891 - - 580884 - -

§ Recommended spares for stock.

i
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STEERING COLUMN CONTRO'LS

169290

331476 324366

r 324504 r
323895 323933

331315

331305

~
322150 -322151 324509 331345322400

n
324944
324510

324882

323898

Cl

till!

330746331011 324879
324979

323635
322093324527

331301322071 323897323896 331167 331168

A40
STEERING COLUMN AlO A40 and ASO 'Countryman' , A70 A90

CONTROLS (all models) 'Cambridge' Van and (all models) 'Westminster'
Pick ..up Truck

Part No. ... ... ... ." ... ... *32915A *32919B *32853F *32854J *32946D
Model ... .. , ... ... ... ... ... CC5 CC3 CC3 CC2 CC3

Detailed Parts
(I) §Top cover assembly ... ... ... .. , - - - - -
(2) Top cover moulding ... ... ... ... 331301 331168 323897 - 331168
(3) §Horn ring and contacts ... ... ... ... - - - 323274 -
(4) §Horn push ... ... ... ... .. . - - - - -
(5) Ring, horn push retaining ... ... ... - -- - - _.

(6) §Spring, horn push ... ... ... ... - 330746 323898 - 330746
(7) §Contact assembly, horn push ... ... ... - 331476 321824 - 331476
(8) Contact plate, horn push ... ... ... t331309 331184 323892 - 331184
(9) Cushion, horn ring ... ... ... ... - - - 324944 -
(10) Spring, return ... ... ... ... ... - - - 324943 -
(11) Spring, rubber, return ... ... ... ... - - - - -
(12) §Switch, trafficator ... ... .. . ... - - - 323635 -
(13) §Base, trafflcator switch ... ... ... ... - - 323438 323438 -
(14) §Lever, trafficator switch ... ... ... - - 323895 323933 -
(15) Rotor switch ... ... ... ... ... - - - 322400 --
(16) Rotor and plunger ... ... ... ... -- - 322151 - --
(17) § Plunger, rotor ... ... ... ... ... - - 322150 322150 -
(18) §Cam, pawls and springs ... ... .., ... - - 324527 324527 -
(19) Connector, earth ... ... ... ... - - 324062 - -
(20) Contact plate and peg ... ... ... .., ;331305 - - - ---
(21) Set of fixing parts ... ... ... ... 331345 - - - -
(22) Base with connectors, top cover .. - ... - - - - -
(23) Base moulding, top cover ... ... ... - 331167 323896 - 331167
(24) §Nut, 4 B.A., location pin ... ... ... - - - 169290 -
(25) Connector, cable ... ... ... ... - - 900269 - -
(26) Sundry parts, set ... ... ... ... - 324882 324882 324882 324882

The following parts are serviced by the Vehicle
Manufacturer.

(27) Top cover assembly ... ... ... ... 32915A 331477 322397 - 331477
(28) Horn push ... ... ... ... 331306 331197 323890 - 331197
(29) Stator plate, retaining plate and sleeve - - 324869 - -
(30) Stator tube and plate ... ... ... ... - 331173 - - 331531
(31 ) Stator tube ... ... ... ... - - 323893 323939 -
(32) Stri ker ri ng _ .. ... , .. ... ... - - 324536 324536 -
(33) Motif ... ... ... ... ... .. . - - - 323928 -
(34) Horn push cover plate ... ... .. , ... - - - - -
(35) Stator plate, retaining plate, sleeve and horn

ring bracket ... ... ... ... ... - - - 331443 -
(36) Cable ... ... ... ... ... ... - 861653 860233 860233 861777

j

* Complete Control serviced by the Vehicle Manufacturer. t Top contact with spring. t Bottom contact. § Recommended spares for stock.
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STEERING COLUMN CONTROLS
SERVICED BY VEHICLE MANUFACTURERS"'_ Lever 324992

I Moulding 322171

Knob 322175

Ring 322176

323433
331429 Stator Plate,

Retaining Plate
& Sleeve

Stator Plate,
Retaining Plate,
Sleeve & Horn

Ring Bracket

Horn Push
Striker Ring

Top Cover

Motif

Cable

323274
323919

Horn Push
Cover Plate

Stator Tube & Plate

'Princess' Ambulance (OAI) and
(all models) Hearse (OHI) Hire Car, left Hire Car. right hand

Austin.Healey hand drive (FLI) drive (FLI) and
')00' Right hand Left hand Right hand Left hand Taxi (FX3)

drive drive drive drive

*32918A *32747N *32776K *32837F *32838F *32817J *32709F
CCI CO CC2 CC2 CC2 CCI CCI

331429 - - - - 323433 323433 (I)
322171 - - - - 322171 322171 (2)
- 323919 323919 323919 323919 - - (3)

322175 - - - - 322175 322175 (4)
322176 - - - - 322176 322176 (5)
322093 - - - - 322093 322093 (6)
321824 - - - - 321824 321824 (7)
- - - - - - - (8)
- 324510 324510 324510 324510 - - (9)
- - - - - - - (10)
- 323907 323907 323907 323907 - - (11 )
- 324979 324979 324879 324879 - - (12)

331011 323438 323438 323438 323438 323438 323438 (13)
331315 324504 324504 324504 324504 324992 324992 (14)
- 324509 324509 324509 324509 - - (15)

322151 - - - - 322151 322151 (16)
322150 322150 322150 322150 322150 322150 322150 (17)
324527 324527 324527 324527 324527 324527 324527 (18)
330612 - - - - 330612 330612 (19)
- - - - - - - (20)
- - - - - - - (21)
- - - - - - - (22)
- - - - - - - (23)
- - - - - - - (24)
- - 900269 - 900269 - 900269 (25)

324882 324882 324882 324882 324882 324882 324882 (26)

- - - - - - - (27)
- - - - - - - (28)
- - - r - - - - (29)

324734 - - - - 324828 323996 (30)
- 324093 324228 324093 324228 - - (31)

324536 324536 324536 324536 324536 324536 324536 (32)
- - - - - - - (33)
- 324314 324314 324314 324314 - - (34)
- 324978

I
324978 324978 324978 - - (35)

861561 858256 858719 860005 860006 859508 851850 (36)

I

t
I
I

* Complete Control serviced by the Vehicle Manufacturer. § Recommended spares for stock.
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SWITCHES

c:m
315104
315206
317308

316388

., at
316478 11II 318368 'P' 768473
316509 318382 318369 'W'

I1lC;j 316510 318370 'H'
316434 316512 326728 'C'

Screw 121610
317332 326729 '5'
325744 317375 'S'
326724

...

=4
314026 =4
316224 (Grey) 314403
325882 'C'
325883 'S'
316243 'W'
Screw' 120S84

.CItl 316285
316129 316449
317530 (Heater) 316286 (Grey)

316511 (Gold)
Screw 120560................ 312813 (Brown)

'-....... Screw 120560<, •............
Screw~ Lock
120560 31187D 345070

Screw
120560

31194D
31071A'

31082D31318A Spring 31113A 31114E312068- 31440A 31115A
. Screw 120560 Screw Screw 121610

\ Screw 132480 120560,+
Washer 185000

31270A
31516A 31275A 31276A

D 31342A
Screw 132480

•
Screw 132464 31345AWasher 185000 31465AWasher 185000 -. Screw

132464

tJ Washer
188412

.31302D Plate
340529 31402A

380259 31372A

31140A

Screw 120560Screw
-120560

CJR'I;"lllrnl1laO
315746
315723

Screw 120560 c..-.'~Q=---'-4IalliiJii ail; ()
~ 315726

31419A
31431A
31434B
31498A

31287A
31403B

•••31432A
~
31452A

Starting Interrupter Heater, Panel,
Lighting

Starting
LightingMotor, (Overdrive) Stop Reading Lamp Motor,

SWITCHES Solenoid and Reverse Lamp and Windshield and Solenoid Panel Ignition and
Operating lamp Wiper Foglamp Operating Ignition

--
Part No. ... ... ... 31071A 31077E 310820 31113A 31114E 31115A 31140A 311870 311940
Model ... ... ... ... SS5 SSIO-I HL2 PSI6 PPG2 SS8 lOP S55 PRS2

Detailed Parts
§Screw, terminal ... ... 120584 120560 120560 120560 120560 120560 120610 120560 120560

Lock ... ... ... ... - - - - - - - 345070 -
I

Heater, Foglamp, Lighting Convoy Startine

SWITCHES
Map Reading, and Interior Light Stop

Dipper Ignition
Windshield Motor,

Panel and Ignition Light and Lamp Wiper Solenoid
Windshield Wiper or Main Panel Operating

Part No. ... ... . .. 312010 31270A 31275A 31276A 31281B 3 1284A 31287A 313020 31318A
Model ... ... ... ... PS7-1 PRS3 PS9 PS6 54C FS22-1 S45 PRS5 SS5

Detailed Parts
§Screw, terminal ... ... 120560 132480 120560 121610 120560 132464 120560 132480 120584
§Washer, terminal ... ... - 185000 - - - 185000 - 185000 -
Spring assembly, fixing ... - 312068 - - - - - - -

Heater,

SWITCHES Dipper Panel
Windshield

Dipper Throttle Ignition
Panel and Windshield LightingWiper Windshield Wiper

Wiper

Part No. ... ... 31336A 31342A 31345A 31372A 31402A 31403B 31419A 31431A 31432A
Model ... ... ... . .. MS6 PS6 PS6 FS22-1 RTSI S45 PS7-2 PS7-2 PPGI

Detailed Parts
§Screw, terminal ... ... 124300 121610 121610 132464 132464 120560 120560 120560 120560
§Washer, terminal ... ... - - - 185000 188412 - - - -
Screw, base and cap fixing ... 136410 - - - - - - - -
Clip ... ... ... ... 380259 - - - - - - - -
Plate, locking, terminal ... - - - - 340529 - - - -

(FOR VEHICLE APPLICATION SEE EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATIONS PAGES 4 - 6). § Recommended spares (or stock.

!
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SWITCHES
Lock 345070~rew120560

31510A

Window 347573
Bulbholder with Cable

347769

•38605A

Nut 170570
Washer 185061 764428

78203B
78:291B

78238A /

Screw 135480/ .
Washer 188412 Cover, Rubber 765042 76505A

Contact Assembly 765057

(FOR VEHICLE APPLICATION SEE EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATIONS PAGES 4 - 6),

PAGE 31

Boot 765046

Plunger 765047

347790

340020

Nut 182524
Washer 188472

76605A 359216

Starting I
Windshield Stop Heater, Panel Motor, Lighting

SWITCHES Wiper Lamp Trafficator Heater Trafficator and Windshield Solenoid and Flasher
Wiper Operating Ignition

Part No. ", ". ". 31434B 31440A 314640 31465A 3 I490A 31498A 31510A 31516A 31530A
Model ". ". ". ". PS7-2 HL2 SC82 PS6 8SA PS7-2 SS9 PRS3 SC82

Detailed Parts
§Screw, terminal ". ". 120560 120560 - 121610 - 120560 120560 132480 -
§Washer, terminal ... " . - - - - - - - 185000 -
§Window, bulb ". ". ". - - 347573 - 347573 - - - 347573
§Bulb ". ". ". ". - - 280 - 280 - - - 280
§Bulb holder with cable ". - - 347769 - - - - - 347769
§Contact assembly ". ". - - 347790 - - - - - 347790

Bracket, fixing". ". ". - - 347560 - - - - - 347560
Screw, bracket fixing". ". - - 105991 - - - - - 105991

§Washer, bracket fixing screw - - 185002 - - - - - 185002
Spring assembly, fixing ". - - - - - - - i 312068 -

344197

Lighting and Solenoid, Solenoid, Trans-

SWITCHES Starting missionIgnition or Lighting Centrifugal Starting Starting Motor Gear Heater Panel Heater Heater
Main Motor Motor Solenoid

Part No. ". ". 340020 34092A 76108A 76411 E 764220 76423A 76505A 78203B 78238B 78239A 78261B
Model ". ". PLC6 CRS3 OCSI ST950 ST950 ST19-2 TGSI CHRI CHRI CHRI CHRI

Detailed Parts
§Screw, terminal ". 120560 - 132464 - - - - 135480 135480 135480 135480
§Washer, terminal ". - - 188412 185022 185022 185061 - 188412 188412 188412 188412
Spring assembly, fixing 344197 - - - - - - - - - -
Lock ". ". ". 345070 - - - - - - - - - -
Lever" . ". ". - 347527 - - - - - - - - -
Rotor ". ... " . - 347526 - - - - - - - - -

§Nut, terminal ". - - - 166043 166043 170570 - - - - -
Nut, contact screw". - - - 170570 170570 - - - - - -
Washer, contact screw - - - 185062 185062 - - - - - -

§Cap, end, ru bber ". - - - 760130 760130 - - - - - -
Nut, switch fixing ". - - - - - 182524 - - - - -
Washer, switch fixing - - - - - 188472 - - - - -
Cover assembly, con-

tact". ". ". - - - - - - 765057 - - - -
Cover, rubber ". - - - - - - 765042 - - - -
Boot, rubber". ". - - - - - - 765046 - - - -
Plunger ". ". - - - - - - 765047 - - - -

31490A
347526

§ Recommended spares (or stock.

Cap 760130
31530A
31464/

Screw 132464
Washer 188412

76108A
Nut 170570
Washer 185062

76411E
764220 (lnsul. Return)

76423A

78239B



i BORNS
HORN PUSH AND DIPPER ( Cover Bracket

Base 702575 690617
380738 •380722 702626

702291
31324A 31325A 31442A

& Tone Disc "703731 703004

702614 ,76205A700920 Nut ~703736

7Oln2 !~
• .,/44",,\. b~--c, ~ii~4:(lA j (J (/(5) te

703235 703724iS
Bracket

~M 690617

702720

33116B
33135B

701314ca
690936 -703666

:;r:;:r-n
Ho 0

690740

690511
690522 Ld

690741

Nut
178931

•690813
703726

.703727 702683
702681

702836 702851
700238 702569 703988

703628

702660 Nut
184000Tone Disc

703339

Bracket
701639

MODEL HF1235
069213

A30 (all models),
A40 Van (GV5),
Pick-up Truck A40 A40 and A50 Ambulance(GQU5), A40 and A50 'Countryman' , 'Cambridge' (OAI), It ton

HORNS ·Champ'(Civilian), 'Cambridge' and A70 (all models) (later fitment) Hearse (OHI) Taxi 4x4
Coach (CXB) Austin.Healey and and A90 and 'Princess' (FX3) 'Cargo'

Series 11,land 5 'lOO' Hire Car (FLI) 'Westminster' (all models) Truck
ton Petrol Tanker
and 2, 3 and 5 ton
Trucks Series 11

Low Note High Note Low Note HighNcte Low Note HighNcte Low Note HighNcte

Part No. ... ... ... 069213 70063D 70071D 6901lJ 69012J 69046A 69047A 69021A 69022A 69040A 069448
Model ... ... ... HFI235 HFI748 HFI748 WT614 WT614 WT618 WT618 WT29 WT29 WT614 HFI748

---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
Detailed Parts

§Bracket ... ... 7016~ 704651 704651 690617 690617 702816 702816 690617 690617 690617 704651
§Fcct ... ... - - - - - - - - - - 700920
Nut, tone disc ... ... 178931 703736 703736 - - - - - - - 703736
Tone disc , .. 703339 703731 703731 - - - - - - - 703731
Screw, cover and bracket fixing

W B.S.F.) ... ... 141666 - - - - - - - - - -
Screw, cover (I B.A.) ... ... 141(500 - - - - - - - - - -
Nut, diaphragm. ... 184000 701314 701314 - - - - - - - 701314

§Diaphragm ... ... 703988 703726 703727 702681 702681 702836 702851 690813 690813 702681 703726
Armature assembly ... - - - - - - - 690522 690511 - -
Washer, diaphragm ... 700238 703628 703628 702569 702569 - - 702569 702569 702569 703628

~Contact set ... ... ... 703233 703722 703722 702660 . 702660 702660 702660 690741 690741 702660 703722
Cover ... . .. ... ... - - - 702575 702575 702812 702812 600805 600805 702575 -
Grommet, rubber ... ... - - - - - - - 690936 690936 - -
Support, cover - - - 702626 702626 702626 702626 702291 702291 702626 -
Terminal block 703004 - - 702683 702683 *702886 *702886 690740 690740 702683 -
Rubber seal, ter';';j·nalplace ... - 703666 703666 - - - - - - - 703666
Mute ... - - - - - - - - - 702614 -

§Resistance ... - - - 702720 702720 - - 702720 702720 702720 -
Flare ... ... ... - - - - - - - 690794 690794 - -
Screw, flare fixing ... ... - - - - - - - 144484 144484 - -

§Sundry parts, set ... ... 703235 703724/S 703724/S 702722 702722 702722 702722 690953 690953 702722 703724/S

It ton 4x4

'Princess' HORN PUSH AND 'Cargo' Truck,
HORN RELAY A70 'Champ' I and It ton 2,3 and 5 ton

(all models) (all models) DIPPER SWITCHES (Civilian) Vans Trucks Series 11
and Coach (CXB)

Series 11

Part No. ... ... 33135B 33116B Part No. ... ... 31325A 31442A 31324A
Model ... ... ... SB40·1 SB40·1 Model HD77 17 HD77

Detailed Parts Detailed Parts
§Scr~wl terminal ... ... 132464 132464 Contact mount ... ... ... 380722 - 380722
§Washer, terminal ... 188412 188412 Clip assembly, fixing ... - - 380259
Plate, locking, terminal ... ... 340529 340529 §Screw, terminal ... ... 120610 124300 120610

Base, die-cast ... ... ... - - 380738

* Incorporates resistance. § Recommended spares (or stock.
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